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002 REQUIREMENTS

JBL QuantumENGINE SOFTWARE REQUIREMENTS

SYSTEM COMPATIBILITY

CONNECTIVITY

PC

PS4/PS5

XBOX™

NINTENDO SWITCH™

MOBILE

MAC
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007 FIRST TIME SETUP

JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS GAME

JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS CHAT
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011LED BEHAVIOURS

W 24GHz PAIRING

.{lBI. @ 2.4GHz CONNECTING

— @  2.4GHz CONNECTED

@ 2.46Hz CONNECTING
@  2.4GHz CONNECTED

@ R BTPARNG
® 3} BTCONNECTING
© 3} BTCONNECTED

& [ LowBATTERY
© [ CHARGING

o (i) FuLLY cHARGED ® () POWERON

® (!) POWER OFF




012 TECH SPEC

Driver size:

Frequency response (Passive):
Frequency response (Active):
Microphone frequency response:
Max input power:

Sensitivity:

Maximum SPL:

Microphone sensitivity:
Impedance:

2.4GHz Wireless transmitter power:

2.4GHz Wireless modulation:
2.4GHz Wireless carrier frequency:
Bluetooth transmitted power:

Bluetooth transmitted modulation:

Bluetooth frequency:

Bluetooth profile version:
Bluetooth version:

Battery type:

Power supply:

Charging time:

Music play time with only 2.4GHz on:
Talk time with only 2.4GHz on:
Music play time with only BT on:
Talk time with only BT on:
Microphone pickup pattern:
Weight:

Maximum operation temperature:




001 CONTENU DE LA BOITE

CASQUE JBL QUANTUM3G0 WIRELESS ; CABLE
DE CHARGE USB ; MICRO DETACHABLE ; DONGLE
USB SANS FIL ; BONNETTE POUR MICROPHONE
SURTTIGE ; GDR | CARTE DE GARANTIE | FICHE
DE SECURITE

002 CONFIGURATION REQUISE

JBL QuantumENGINE CONFIGURATION
LOBICIELLE ; PLATE-FORME : WINDOWS 10
(B4 BITS SEULEMENT) / WINDOWS 11; 500 MO
D'ESPACE DISQUE LIBRE POUR LINSTALLATION
COMPATIBILITE DU SYSTEME ; PC |

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC

CONNECTIVITE ; PC; PS4/PS5 ; XBOX™ ;
NINTENDO SWITCH™ ; MOBILE ; MAC

SANS FIL 2.4 GHz ; STEREQ ; NON COMPATIBLE ;
BLUETOOTH

003 PRESENTATION

01MOLETTE REPARTITION AUDIO JEU-
DISCUSSION ; 02 COMMANDE DU VOLUME

03 COUPURE / ACTIVATION MICROPHONE ; 04
TEMOIN CHARGE ; 05 PRISE USB-C ; 06 PRISE
JACK 2,5 MM POUR MICROPHONE SUR TIGE ;

07 OREILLETTE REPLIABLE A PLAT ; 08 TEMOIN
ALIMENTATION / 2.4 GHz / BLUETOOTH; 09
CURSEUR MARCHE / ARRET ET JUMELAGE
BLUETOOTH ; 10 TEMOIN 2.4 GHz ; 11 BOUTON
JUMELAGE 2.4 GHz

004 ALLUMAGE ET CONNEXION

1. ALLUMAGE ; 2. SANS FIL 2.4 GHz (PC | MAC |
PLAYSTATION™ PS4 / PS5 | NINTENDO
SWITCH™) ; USB TYPE-A ; JUMELAGE MANUEL

005 BLUETOOTH

006 BOUTONS DES COMMANDES
AUGMENTATION VOLUME JEU ; AUGMENTATION
'VOLUME DISCUSSION ; AUGMENTATION VOLUME
PRINCIPAL ; DIMINUTION VOLUME PRINCIPAL
COUPURE / ACTIVATION MICROPHONE ; MARCHE ;
ARRET ; RECONNEXION BT ; JUMELAGE BT

007 PREMIERE CONFIGURATION

TACONNECTEZ LE CASQUE-MICRO A VOTRE PC
VIA LA CONNEXION USB SANS FIL 2.4 GHz.

7B ALLEZ DANS « SOUND SETTINGS »
(PARAMETRES DU SON) ->  SOUND CONTROL
PANEL » (PANNEAU DE CONFIGURATION DU SON).
7CS0US  PLAYBACK  (LECTURE) SELECTIONNEZ
{JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS GAME » PUIS « SET
DEFAULT » (DEFINIR PAR DEFAUT) -> « DEFAULT
DEVICE » (PERIPHERIQUE PAR DEFAUT).

7D SELECTIONNEZ « JBL QUANTUM 360
WIRELESS CHAT » PUIS « SET DEFAULT » (DEFINIR
PAR DEFAUT) -> « DEFAULT COMMUNICATION
DEVICE » (PERIPHERIQUE DE.

010 CHARGE

011 SIGNIFICATION DES TEMOINS
BATTERIE FAIBLE ; CHARGE ; CHARGE
COMPLETE ; JUMELAGE 2.4 GHz ; CONNEXION

012 SPEC. TECHNIQUES

Taile de haut-parleur :

Réponse en fréquence (passif) :
Réponse en fréquence (actif):
Réponse en fréquence du micro :
Puissance d'entrée max. :
Sensibilité :

Pression sonore max. :
Sensibilité du microphone :
Impédance :

Puissance du transmetteur sans il 2.4 GHz :

Modulation sans fil 2.4 GHz :

Fréquence de porteuse sans fil 2.4 GHz :
Puissance du transmetteur Bluetooth :
Modulation du transmetteur Bluetooth :

PAR DEFAUT).

‘TE SOUS « RECORDING » (ENREGISTREMENT),
SELECTIONNEZ « JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS
CHAT » ET SELECTIONNEZ « SET DEFAULT »
(DEFINIR PAR DEFAUT) -> « DEFAULT DEVICE »
(PERIPHERIQUE PAR DEFAUT)

‘7F DANS VOTRE APPLICATION DE DISCUSSION,
‘SELECTIONNEZ « JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS
CHAT » COMME PERIPHERIQUE AUDIO PAR DEFAUT.
76 SUIVEZ LES INSTRUCTIONS A LECRAN POUR
PERSONNALISER VS REGLAGES AUDID.

008 COMMUTATION DE DEUX SOURCES
240Hz

009 MICROPHONE

Fréquences du Bluetooth :
Version du profil Bluetooth :

Version du Bluetooth :

Type de batterie :

Alimentation électrique :

Temps de charge :

Autonomie de lecture de musique avec
2.4 GHzseul :

Autonomie de conversation avec

24 GHzseul:

Autonomie de lecture de musique

avec BT seul :

Autonomie de conversation avec BT Seul :

2.46Hz; 2.4 GHz CONNECTE ; JUMELAGE BT
CONNEXION BT ; BT CONNECTE ; MARCHE ; ARRET

Haut-parteurs dynamiques de 40 mm
20 Hz- 20 kHz

20Hz- 20 kHz

100 Hz- 8 kHz

30mw

98dBSPLa 1kHz/1mW
9448

-42dBV/Paa1kHz

32 0hms

<7dBm (EIRP)

GFsK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
<6.d8m (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HFP:v1.5,A20P:v1.3

BT Core:v5.2

batterie li-ion (3,7 V / 500 mAh)
SV14

2h

jusqua 22h
jusqua 22h

jusqua 26
jusqua26h

Poids:

Température de fonctionnement maximale :

2559
45°C

001HVAD ER DER | KASSEN

JBL QUANTUMS360 WIRELESS HEADSET;
USB-OPLADNINGSKABEL; AFTAGELIG MIKROFON;
‘TRADLOS USB-DONGLE; SKUMH/TTE TIL BOOM-
MIKROFONEN; LYNGUIDE | GARANTIKORT |
SIKKERHEDSARK

002 KRAV

REDUCER OVERORONET LYDSTYRKE; SLA
MIKROFON FRA / TIL; T/END; SLUK; BT
GENFORBINDER ; BT-PARRINGSTILSTAND

007 OPS/TNING FBRSTE GANG

7A FORBIND HEADSETTET TIL DIN PC VIA 2.4 GHz
TRADLOS USB-FORBINDELSE.

7BGATIL "SOUND SETTINGS” (LYDINDSTILLINGER)

JBL TWAREKRAV:
PLATFORM: WINDOWS 10 (KUN 64 BIT) /
WINDOWS 11; 500 MB LEDIG PLADS PA
HARDDISKEN TIL INSTALLATION
SYSTEMKOMPATIBILITET; PC | XBOX™ |
PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |
MOBIL | MAC

FORBINDELSESMULIGHEDER; PC; PS4/PS5;
XBOX™; NINTENDO SWITCH™; MOBIL; MAC
2,4 GHz TRADLOS; STEREO; IKKE KOMPATIBEL:
BLUETOOTH

003 OVERSIGT

01DREJEKNAP TIL SPIL 0G LYD-CHAT;

02 LYDSTYRKEKONTROL; 03 SLA MIKROFON
FRA /TIL: 04 LED-INDIKATOR FOR OPLADNING;
05 USB-C-PORT; 06 2,5 MM-STIK TIL
BOOM-MIKROFON; 07 FOLDBAR OREKOP;

08 STROM / 2.4 GHz / LED-INDIKATOR FOR
BLUETOOTH; 09 T/END/SLUK 0G SKYDER

TIL BLUETOOTH-PARRING; 10 2,4 GHz LED;
112.4 GHz PARRINGSKNAP

004 TAND 06 FORBIND

1.T/END:; 2.2 GHz TRADLOS PC | MAC |
PLAYSTATION™ PS4 / PS5 | NINTENDO
SWITCH™); USB TYPE-A; MANUEL PARRING
005 BLUETOOTH

006 STYRING MED KNAPPER

FOROG SPIL-LYDSTYRKEN; FORGGE CHAT-
LYDSTYRKEN; FOROG OVERORDNET LYDSTYRKE;

PANEL" (LYDKONTROLPANEL).
7C UNDER "PLAYBACK" (AFSPILNING)

SKAL DU FREMH/EVE *JBL QUANTUM 360
WIRELESS GAME" 06 V/ELGE “SET DEFAULT™
(INDSTIL STANDARD) -> *DEFAULT DEVICE"
(STANDARDENHED)

7D FREMH/EV *JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS
CHAT" 06 V/ELG *SET DEFAULT" (INDSTIL
STANDARD) -> “DEFAULT COMMUNICATION
DEVICE" (STANDARD KOMMUNIKATIONSENHED)
7E UNDER “RECORDING" (OPTAGELSE)

SKAL DU FREMH/EVE *JBL QUANTUM 360
WIRELESS CHAT" 0G V/ELGE “SET DEFAULT™
(INDSTIL STANDARD) -> *DEFAULT DEVICE™
(STANDARDENHED).

7F V/ELG *JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS CHAT™
‘SOM STANDARDLYDENHED | DIN CHAT-APP.

76 FOLG INSTRUKTIONERNE PA SK/ERMEN FOR
ATTILPASSE DINE LYDINDSTILLINGER.

008 SKIFT MELLEM TO KILDER

2406Hz

009 MIKROFON

010 OPLADNING

011LED-SYMBOLER

LAVT BATTERI; OPLADNING; FULDT OPLADET;
2,4GHz PARRING; 2,4 GHz FORBINDER; 2,4 GHz
FORBUNDET; BT PARRING; BT FORBINDER; BT
FORBUNDET; T/END; SLUK



012 TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER
Enheds-storrelse:
Frekvensomréade (passiv):
Frekvensomrade (aktiv):
Mikrofonens frekvensomrade:
Maks. indgangseffekt:
Folsomhed:

Maksimal SPL:
Mikrofonfalsomhed:

Impedans:

2,4GHz tradlos sendeeffekt:

2,4 GHz tradlos modulering:

2,4 GHz tradlos transportfrekvens:
Bluetooth-transmitteret effekt:
Bluetooth-sendemodulation:
Bluetooth-frekvens:
Bluetooth-profilversion:
Bluetooth-version:

Batteritype:

Stromforsyning:

Opladningstid:
Musikafspilningstid med kun 2,4 GHz tendt:
Taletid med kun 2,4 GHz tandt:
Musikafspilningstid med kun BT tandt:
Taletid med kun BT taendt:
Mikrofonkarakteristik:

Vagt:

Maksimal drftstemperatur:

40 mm dynamiske enheder
20Hz- 20 kHz
20Hz-20kHz

100 Hz- 8 kHz

30mw

98 dBSPL @1 kHz /1mW
9448

-424BV/Pa @1 kHz
320hm

<7 dBm (EIRP)

GSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
<6d8m (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DOPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HFP:v1.5, A2DP:v1.3

BT Core:v5.2

Livion batteri (3,7V/ 500 mAh)
SV,1A

2timer

op il 2 timer

op il 22 timer

op il 26 timer

op il 26 timer

Ikke retningsbestemt
259

45

001 VERPACKUNGSINHALT

JBL QUANTUMS380 WIRELESS HEADSET;
USB-LADEKABEL; ABNEHMBARES MIKRO; USB-
FUNKDONGLE; WINDSCHUTZ-SCHAUMAUFSATZ
FUR BOOM-MIKROFON; KURZANLEITUNG |
GARANTIEKARTE | SICHERHEITSDATENBLATT
002 ANFORDERUNGEN

JBL QuantumENGINE SOFTWARE-
ANFORDERUNGEN; PLATTFORM: WINDOWS 10
(NUR 64-BIT) / WINDOWS 11; 500 MB FREIER
FESTPLATTENSPEICHER FUR DIE INSTALLATION
SYSTEMKOMPATIBILITAT; PC | XBOX™ |
PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |
MOBILGERATE | MAC
VERBINDUNGSMUGLICHKEITEN; PC; PS4/
PS5; XBOX™; NINTENDO SWITCH™,
MOBILGERATE: MAC

24-GHz-WLAN; STEREO; NICHT KOMPATIBEL;
BLUETOOTH

003 UBERSICHT

01GAME-AUDIO-CHAT BALANCE-REGLER;

02 LAUTSTARKEREGLER; 03 MIKROFON
STUMM / STUMMSCHALTUNG AUFHEBEN;

04 LADE-LED; 05 USB-C-ANSCHLUSS;

06 2,5-MM-BUCHSE FUR BOOM-MIKROFON;

07 FLACHFALTBAREOHRMUSCHEL; 08 EIN/
AUS /2,4 6Hz / BLUETOOTH-LED; 09 EIN-/
AUSSCHALTEN UND BLUETOOTH-KOPPLUNG-
SCHIEBEREGLER; 10 2.4-GHz-LED; 112.4-GHz-
KOPPLUNGSTASTE

004 EINSCHALTEN UND VERBINDEN

1. EINSCHALTEN; 2. 2.4-GHz- WLAN (PC | MAC |
PLAYSTATION™ PS4 / PS5 | NINTENDO
SWITCH™); USB-A; MANUELLE KOPPLUNG

005 BLUETOOTH

006 TASTENBEFEHL

GAME-LAUTSTARKE ERHOHEN; CHAT-
LAUTSTARKE ERHOHEN; HAUPT-LAUTSTARKE
ERHOHEN; HAUPT-LAUTSTARKE SENKEN;
MIKROFON STUMM / STUMMSCHALTUNG
AUFHEBEN; EIN; AUS; BT ERNEUT VERBINDEN;
BT-KOPPLUNGSMODUS

007 ERSTE INBETRIEBNAHME

‘7AVERBINDE DAS HEADSET UBER EINE
KABELLOSE 2,4-GHz-USB-FUNKVERBINDUNG
MIT DEINEM PC.

7B RUFE DIE ,SOUND SETTINGS" (SOUND-
EINSTELLUNGEN OFFNEN) -> ,SOUND CONTROL
PANEL" (SOUND-S! AUF.

009 MIKROFON

010 AUFLADEN

011LED-VERHALTEN

AKKUSTAND NIEDRIG; WIRD AUFGELADEN;
VOLLSTANDIG AUFGELADEN; 2,4-GHz-KOPPLUNG;

012 TECHN. DATEN
Treibergroe:
Frequenzbereich (passiv):
Frequenzbereich (aktiv):
Mikrofonfrequenzbereich:
Max. Eingangsleistung:
Empfindlichkeit:

7C MARKIERE UNTER ,PLAYBACK"
(WIEDERGABE) ,JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS
GAME" UND WAHLE , SET DEFAULT (ALS
STANDARD SETZEN) -> , DEFAULT DEVICE
(STANDARDGERAT) AUS.

7D MARKIERE , JBL

Maximaler

Mikrofonempfindlichkeit:

Impedanz
2,4-GHz-WLAN-Sendeleistung:
2,4-GHz-WLAN-Modulation:
2,4-GHz-WLAN-Audiofrequenzbereich:

Bluetooth.

WIRELESS CHAT" UND WAHLE ,SET

DEFAULT (ALS STANDARD SETZEN) ->
,DEFAULT COMMUNICATION DEVICE"
(STANDARDKOMMUNIKATIONSGERAT) AUS.

7E MARKIERE UNTER ,RECORDING" (AUFNAHME)
JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS CHAT* UND
WAHLE , SET DEFAULT" (ALS STANDARD SETZEN)
-> DEFAULT DEVICE" (STANDARDGERAT) AUS.
‘7F WAHLE IN DER CHAT-ANWENDUNG . JBL
(QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS CHAT* ALS STANDARD:
AUDIOGERAT AUS.

76 FOLGE ZUM INDIVIDUELLEN EINSTELLEN DER
‘SOUND-EINSTELLUNGEN DEN ANWEISUNGEN AUF
DEM BILDSCHIRM.

008 WECHSEL ZWISCHEN ZWEI QUELLEN

24 6Hz

Bluetooth-Ubertragungsmodulation:
Bluetooth-Frequenz:
Bluetooth-Profilversion:
Bluetooth-Version:

2,4GHz WIRD VERBUNDEN; 2,4 GHz VERBUNDEN;
BT-KOPPLUNG; BT WIRD VERBUNDEN; BT
VERBUNDEN; EINSCHALTEN; AUSSCHALTEN

40-mm-Dynamiktreiber
20Hz-20kHz
20Hz-20kHz

100 Hz - 8 kHz

30mW

98B SPLbei 1kHz/1mW
948

~42.dBV/Pa bei 1 kHz
3200m

<7dBm (EIRP)

GFSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
< 6dBm (EIRP)
BFSK,m/4-DOPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HFP: v1.5, A20P: 1.3
BT Core: v5.2

Akku-Typ: Lithium-lonen-Akku (3,7 V/500 mAh)
Energieversorgung: SV1A

Ladezeit: 25td
Musikwiedergabezeit, nur mit 2,4 GHz

aktiviert: Bis zu 22 Std,
Sprechzeit, nur mit 2,4 GHz aktiviert: Bis zu 22 Std.
Musikwiedergabezeit, nur mit BT aktiviert: Bis zu 26 Std
Sprechzeit, nur mit BT aktiviert: Bis zu 26 Std.
Mikrofc direktional
Gevicht: 259

Maximale Betriebstemperatur: 45°C



001 TIEINAI ZTO KOYTI

Axouomik JBL QUANTUM360 WIRELESS;
Ka\ibio optionc USB; AOAIPOYMENO
MIKPOOONO; AZYPMATH YZKEYH
ENIKOINONIAS USB; Magihapé: agpod yia
kOGO pmoda; QSG | KAPTA EITYHEHE |
Aektio aopaleiag

002 Anaitjogig

JBL QuantumENGINE ATIAITHEEID
AOTISMIKOY: Matgopya: Windows 10 (uovo
64bit) / Windows 11; 500 MB EAEYBEPOY
XQPOY £T0 KAHPO AIZKO MATHN ETKATAZTAZH
Supatérna votfuarog; PC | Xbox™ |
PlayStation™ | Nintendo Switch™| Mobile | MAC
SuvBeoéta; PC; PS4/PSS; XBOX™;
Nintendo Switch™; Mobile; MAC

2,4 Gz Aodpyiaro; Stépeo; Mn upBato;
Bluetooth

003 ENIZKONHZH

01 Atakomg loopportiag fjxou-ouvopidiag
Tayviiod; 02 Eheyyoc éviaang fiov;

03 Ziyaon/Katépynon oiyaong HKpo@@vou;
04 LED OOPTIZHE; 05 BUpa USB-C;

06 Yrodoyi 2,5 mm y1a jikpoguvo
oduag; 07 Eninedn avadimhoopevn Bk
autiov; 08 1ZXYZ /2,4 GHz / Bluetooth

ENEPT; ANENEPT; BT enavaouvéeon;
NEITOYPIIA ZEY=HZ BT

007 PoByion mpan gopd

7A Zuvbéote Ta aKouoTIKG

012 TEXNIKEX NPOAIATPAEL
MéyeBog obnyo:
Zuyvotnta anokpiong (ﬂaennkm

oac péow aobppaTC 00VBEONC USBZMHZ
7B MetaBeite otig“Sound Settings” (Pupioeic
ixou) -> “Sound Control Panel” Tlivakag
ENEyyou fyou).

7€y evornra“Playback” (Avanapayay)
emonpdvere To"JBL QUANTUM 360
WIRELESS Game” kat emé€te “Set Default”
(Opiopdc mpoemhoyiic) -> “Default Device”
(Mpoemheypévn ovokev]

7D Emonydvere Ty emdoyi“JBL QUANTUM
360 WIRELESS Chat”kat emhé€re “Set
Default” (Optopéc npoemhoyric) -> “Default
Communication Device” (poemeyuévn
OUOKEUR EMmKovwviac).

7E Sty evéta“Recording” (Eyypagi)
emonyidvete 1o*JBL QUANTUM 360
WIRELESS Chat” kau emé€te “Set Default”
(Opiopog mpoemoyiic) -> “Default Device”
(Mposmheyyéun auokevi).

TF Tt egapyioyd ovvopihiag oag emhé€re
“JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS Chat” g
‘mpoemheypévn UoKeu fou.

Suyvotna andkpion
Tuyv6TTa ANGKPIONG HIKPOG@VOL:
Méyion toyic e1008ov:
EvaioBnoia:

Méyioro SPL:

EvaioBnoia pikpogivou:
Avtioaon:

2,4 GHz loxic aoUpyatou mopmoy:
2,4 GHz Aodpyam Siaudpguon:

2,4 GHz Zuyvotnta aobppatou mapdyov:

loys perdboang Bluetooth:
DMiapdpgwon petadoong Bluetooth:
Zuyvotna Bluetooth:

‘Exboon npogil Bluetooth:

‘Exboon Bluetooth:

Toroc pmatapiag:

Tpogodooia:

Xpévog poprionc:

Xpovog avanapaywyfic HouoIKi¢ pe
EVEpYOTOINUEVO 16V0 T0 2,4 GHz
Xpovog opuhiag pe &vo povo

LED; 09 PuBpuioTiko
anevepyoroinong kai c0Cevén Bluetooth;
102,4 GHz LED; 112,4 GHz KOYMII ZEYZHT
004 ENEPIOMOIHEH & EYNAEZH

1. evepyonoinon; 2. 2,4 GHz Aovpparo (PC |
MAC| PLAYSTATION™ PS4 / PS5 | NINTENDO
SWITCH™); USB TYPE-A; Xetpokiv (eén
005 Bluetooth

006 KOYMII ENTOAHEZ
AYZHEZH ENTAZHI NAIXNIAIOY ; AY=HZH
ENTAZHZ ZYNOMIAIAZ; AY=HEH KENTPIKHZ
ENTAZHE; MEIOZH KENTPIKHT ENTAZHE;
Ziyaon/Katdpynon oiyaong pkpogdvou;

76 AKohouBfioTe Tic oBnyiec mou epigavi
oy 0B6vn yia va e€atopeboete Tic
puBpiioeC fiyov.

008 Evahhay Sumhric myrg
2,4GHz

1024GHz:

Xpovog avanapaywyfic HouoIKi¢ pe
&vepyomoIEvo 16vo 10 BT:
Xpovog oprhiac pe evepyonomnjiévo

009 MIKPOOANO JovoToBT:
010 OOPTIZH Témog eyypagic Hikpopwvov:
011 ANTIAPAZH LED Bﬂ‘POC

XAMHAH 1A; OOPTISH; NAHPH. Méyiom 6 A

(DOPTIZH; IYNAEZH 2,4 GHz; TYNAEZH 2,4 GHz;
IYNAEZH 2,4 GHz; ZEY=H BT; BT ZYNAEZH; BT
TYNAEGHKE; ENEPTOMOIHEH; AMENEPTOMOIHEH

Duvakoi oBnyoi 40 mm

20Hz-20kHz

20Hz-20kHz

100 Hz- 8 kHz

30mW

98dBSPL @1 kHz/ 1 mW

948

-42dBV/Pa @1 khz

320hm

<7dBm (ERP)

GFSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

<6dBm (ERP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

HFP:v1.5, A2DP:v1.3

BT Core:v5.2

Mratapia ovrwv Miov (3,7 / 500 mAh)
V1A

2ipec
£0¢22 pec
£0¢22 pec
£0¢26 pec
£0¢26 pec
NohukateuBuviks

2559
45

001 CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA
AURICULARES JBL WIRELESS;

MAESTRO; DISMINUIR VOLUMEN MAESTRO;

CABLE DE CARGA USB; MICROFONO
DESMONTABLE; ADAPTADOR USB INALAMBRICO;
FILTRO ANTI-VIENTO PARA EL MICROFONO ; 0SG |
TARJETA DE GARANTIA | HOJA DE SEGURIDAD
002 REQUISITOS

JBL QuantumENGINEREQUISITOS DE
SOFTWARE; PLATAFORMA: WINDOWS 10 (SOLO
64BIT)/WINDOWS 11; 500 MB DE ESPACIO LIBRE
EN EL DISCO DURO PARA LA INSTALACION
COMPATIBILIDAD DEL SISTEMA: PC |

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™| MOBILE | MAC

CONECTIVIDAD; PC; PS4/PS5; XBOX™;
NINTENDO SWITCH™; MOBILE; MAC

2,4 GHz INALAMBRICO; ESTEREO; NO
COMPATIBLE; BLUETOOTH

SILENCI MICROFONO; ENCENDER;
APAGAR; RECONECTAR BT: MODO DE CONEXION BT
007 CONFIGURACIGN PARA EL PRIMER USO
‘7ACONECTA LOS AURICULARES A TU PC MEDIANTE
LACONEXION INALAMBRICA USB 2.4 GHz.

7B VE A “SOUND SETTINGS" (AJUSTES DE
‘SONIDO) -> “SOUND CONTROL PANEL" (PANEL DE
CONTROL DE SONIDO).

7CEN “PLAYBACK" (REPRODUCCION), RESALTA
“JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS GAME" Y
SELECCIONA "SET DEFAULT" (ESTABLECER
PREDETERMINADO) -> “DEFAULT DEVICE™
(DISPOSITIVO PREDETERMINADO).

TDRESALTA *JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS
CHAT" Y SELECCIONA "SET DEFAULT
(ESTABLECER PREDETERMINADO) -> *DEFAULT
COMMUNICATION DEVICE" (DISPOSITIVO DE

01 DIAL DE BALANCE DE AUDIO-CHAT DEL JUEGD;
02 CONTROL DE VOLUMEN; 03 SILENCIAR/
ACTIVAR EL MICROFONO; 04 LED DE CARGA;

05 PUERTO USB-C:; 06 CONECTOR DE

TIPO JACK DE 2,5 MM PARA MICROFONO;

07 COPA AURICULAR PLEGABLE EN PLAN;

08 ENCENDIDO| APAGADO / 2.4 GHz / BLUETOOTH
LED; 09 BOTON DE ENCENDIDO/APAGADO Y
CONTROL DESLIZANTE DE CONEXION BLUETOOTH
1024 GHz LED; 112.4 6Hz BOTON DE CONEXION
004 ENCENDER Y CONECTAR

1. ENCENDER; 2. 2,4 GHz INALAMBRICO (PC |
MAC | PLAYSTATION™ PS4 / PS5 | NINTENDO
SWITCH™); USB TIPO A; EMPAREJAMIENTO
MANUAL

005 BLUETOOTH

006 COMANDO DEL BOTON

AUMENTAR VOLUMEN DE JUEGO; AUMENTAR
VOLUMEN DE CHAT; AUMENTAR VOLUMEN

TERMINADO).
7E EN “RECORDING" (GRABACION), RESALTA
“JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS CHAT" Y
SELECCIONA "SET DEFAULT" (ESTABLECER
PREDETERMINADO) -> “DEFAULT DEVICE™
(DISPOSITIVO PREDETERMINADO).
7F ENTU APLICACION DE CHAT, SELECCIONA
“JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS CHAT" COMO
DISPOSITIVO DE AUDIO PREDETERMINADO.
76 SIGUE LAS INSTRUCCIONES EN PANTALLA
PARA PERSONALIZAR LOS AJUSTES DE SONIDO.
008 CONMUTACIGN DE DOBLE FUENTE
246Hz
009 MICROFONO
010 CARGA
011 COMPORTAMIENTO DE LOS LED
BATERIA BAJA; CARGA; CARGA COMPLETA; 24 GHz
EMPAREJANDO; 2.4 GHz CONEXION; 24 GHz
CONECTADO; EMPAREJAMIENTO BT; CONEXION BT
CONEXION BT; ENCENDIDO; APAGADO



012 ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS

Tamaiio de la unidad:

Respuesta en frecuencias (pasivo):
Respuesta en frecuencias (activo):
Respuesta del micréfono en frecuencias:
Potencia méxima de entrada:
Sensibilidad:

SPL maximo:

Sensibilidad del micréfono:

Impedancia:

Potencia del transmisor inaldmbrico de 2,4 GHz:
Modulacion inalambrica 2,4 GHz:
Frecuencia portadora inaldmbrica 2,4 GHz:
Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth:
Modulacidn del transmisor Bluetooth:
Frecuencia de Bluetooth:

Versién del perfil de Bluetooth:

Versin Bluetooth:

Tipo de bateria

Alimentacion:

Tiempo de carga:

Tiempo de reproduccién de mdsica solo
con 2,4 GHz:

Tiempo de conversacion solo con 2,4 GHz:
Tiempo de reproduccion de msica solo
con BT activado:

Tiempo de conversacién solo con Bluetooth
activado:

Unidades dinamicas de 40 mm
20 Hz- 20 kHz

20 Hz- 20 kHz

100 Hz - 8 kHz

30mw

98dB SPLa 1kHz/1mW
94dB

-42dBV/Paa 1kHz

320hm

<7dBm (EIRP)

GFSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

< 6.dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HFP:v1.5, A20P:v1.3

BT Core:v5.2

Bateria de ion-litio (3,7V, 500 mAh)
5V, 1A

2horas

hasta 22 horas
hasta 22 horas

hasta 26 horas

hasta 26 horas

Patrén de cap
Peso: 259
Temperatura maxima de funcionamiento: a5

001 T

JBL QUANTUM3B0 WIRELESS KUULOKKEET;
USB-LATAUSKAAPELI; IRROTETTAVA MIKROFON
LANGATON USB-SOVITIN; TUULISUOJA
PUOMIMIKROFONILLE; 0SG | TAKUUKORTTI |
KAYTTOTURVALLISUUSTIEDOTE

002 VAATIMUKSET

JBL QuantumENGINE
OHJELMISTOVAATIMUKSET; ALUSTA: WINDOWS
10 (VAIN 64-BITTINEN) / WINDOWS 11; 500 MT
VAPAATA KIINTOLEVYTILAA ASENNUSTA VARTEN
JARJESTELMAYHTEENSOPIVUUS; PC |

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO

SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC

LITETTAVYYS; PC: PS4/PS5; XBOX™: NINTENDO
SWITCH™; MOBILE; MAC

2,46Hz LANGATON; STEREO; EI YHTEENSOPIVA;
BLUETOOTH

003 YLEISKATSAUS

01PELIAANEN-CHATIN TASAPAINOSAADIN;

02 AANENVOIMAKKUUDEN SAATO; 03 MIKROFONIN
MYKISTYS / MYKISTYKSEN POISTO;

04 LATAUS-LED; 05 USB-C-PORTTL; 06 2.5 MMN
LITANTA PUOMIMIKROFONILLE: 07 LITTEASTI
TAITTUVA KORVAKUPPL; 08 VIRTA- / 2.4 GHz- /
BLUETOOTH-LED; 09 VIRTA PAALLE / POIS PAALTA
JABLUETOOTH-PARILITOKSEN LIUKUSAADIN;
102,4 GHzN LED-MERKKIVALO; 1124 BHzN
PARINMUODOSTUSPAINIKE

004 VIRTA PAALLE JA YHDISTAMINEN

1. VIRTA PAALLE; 2. 2.4 GHz LANGATON (PC |
MAG | PLAYSTATION™ PS4 / PS5 | NINTENDO
SWITCH™); USB TYYPPI-A; MANUAALINEN
PARILITOS

006 PAINIKEKOMENTO

PELIN AANENVOIMAKKUUDEN KOROTTAMINEN;
CHAT-AANENVOIMAKKUUDEN KOROTTAMINEN;
MASTER-AANENVOIMAKKUUDEN KOROTTAMINEN;
MASTER-AANENVOIMAKKUUDEN VAHENTAMINEN;
MIKROFONIN MYKISTYS / MYKISTYKSEN POISTO;
PAALLE; POIS; BT:N UUDELLEENKYTKENTA;

il
009 MIKROFONI
010 LATAUS

011LED-MERKKIVALD
ALHAINEN LATAUS; LATAUS; TAYTEEN
LADATTU; 2.4 GHz PARINMUODOSTUS;

012 TEKNISET TIEDOT
Elementin koko:

007 ENSIMMAINEN ASENNUS

7ALITA KUULOKKEET TIETOKONEESEEN
LANGATTOMAN 2.4 GHzN USB-YHTEYDEN KAUTTA.
7B SIIRRY KOHTAAN “SOUND SETTINGS™
(AANIASETUKSET) -> *SOUND CONTROL PANEL"
(AANEN OHJAUSPANEELD

7CKOROSTA "PLAYBACK” (TOISTO) -KOHDASSA
JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS GAME" JA
VALITSE “SET DEFAULT" (ASETA OLETUS) -
DEFAULT DEVICE" (OLETUSLAITE).
7DKOROSTA “JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS
CHAT" JA VALITSE “SET DEFAULT" (ASETA

)
Taajuusvaste (aktiivinen):
Mikrofonin taajuusvaste:
Maks. sybttoteho:
Herkkyys:
Maksimi SPL:
Mikrofonin herkkyys:
Impedanssi:
2,4 GHz Langattoman lhettimen teho:
2,4 GHz Langaton modulaatio:
2,4 GHz Langaton kantoaaltotaajuus:
Bluetooth-lahettimen teho:
Bluetooth-ldhettimen modulaatio:
Bluetooth-taajuus:

OLETUS) -> “DEFAULT DEVICE
(OLETUSVIESTINTALAITE).
‘7E KOROSTA *RECORDING" -KOHDASSA “JBL
QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS CHAT" JA VALITSE

‘SET DEFAULT" (ASETA OLETUS) -> “DEFAULT
DEVICE™ (OLETUSLAITE).
7F VALITSE CHAT-SOVELLUKSESSA
OLETUSAANILAITTEEKS *JBL QUANTUM 360
WIRELESS CHAT
76 SEURAA NAYTON OHJEITA AANIASETUSTEN
MUKAUTTAMISEKSI
008 KAHDEN LAHTEEN KYTKENTA

GHz

Bluetooth-profil
P

Bluetooth-versio:

Akkutyyppi:

Virmansydtts:

Latausaika:

Musiikin toistoaika vain 2,4 GHz taajuudella:
Puheaika vain 2,4 GHz:n taajuudella:
Musiikin toistoaika vain BT:Ila:
Puheaika vain BT:Ila:

Mikrofonin suuntakuvio:

Paino:

Maksimi kayttolampatila:

2,4 GHz YHDISTETAAN; 2.4 GHz YHDISTETTY;
BT-PARINMUODOSTUS: BT YHDISTETAAN; BT
YHDISTETTY; VIRTA PAALLA: VIRTA POIS

40 mm dynaamiset elementit
20Hz-20kHz
20Hz-20kHz

100 Hz- 8 kHz

30mW

98dBSPL@ 1 KHz/1mW
948

4248V /Pa @1 kHz

32 ohmia

<7 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
<6dBm (EIRP)
BFSK,m/4-DOPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MKz
HFP:v1.5, A2P: 1.3

BT Core:v5.2

Li-ion-akku (3,7V / 500 mAR)
5V,1A

2tuntia

jopa 22 tuntia

jopa 22 tuntia

jopa 26 tuntia

jopa 26 tuntia
Monisuuntainen

259

45
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001ADOBOZ TARTALMA:

JBL QUANTUM380 WIRELESS FEJHALLGATO;
USB TOLTOKABEL; KIVEHETO MIKROFON; USB
VEZETEK NELKOLI HARDVERKULCS; HANGSZORD
SZIVACS A KARDS MIKROFONHOZ; GYORS
UTMUTATO | JOTALLASIJEGY | BIZTONSAGI
ADATLAP

002 KOVETELMENYEK

JBL QuantumENGINE
SZOFTVERKOVETELMENYEK: PLATFORM:
WINDOWS 10 (CSAK 64 BIT) / WINDOWS 11;
500 MB SZABAD MEREVLEMEZ-TERULET A
TELEPITESHEZ

RENDSZER 0SSZEEGYEZTETHETOSEG;

PC | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBIL | MAC
CSATLAKOZTATHATOSAG; PC; PSA/PS5; XBOX™:
NINTENDO SWITCH™; MOBIL: MAC

2,4 BHz VEZETEK NELKUL, STERED; NEM
KOMPATBILIS; BLUETOOTH

003 ATTEKINTES

01GAME AUDIO-CHAT HANGKIEGYENLITO
TARCSA; 02 HANGEROSZABALY0Z0;

03 MKROFON NEMITASA/HANGOSITASA;
047T0LTO LED; 05 USB-C PORT; 06 2,5 MM-ES
JACK CSATLAKOZO A GEMES MIKROFONHOZ;
07 LAPOSRA HAJTOGATHATO FULHALLGATO/
FULKAGYLO; 08 KAPCSOLO / 2.4 GHz /
BLUETOOTH LED; 09 BE/KI KAPCSOLO ES
BLUETOOTH-PARDSITAS CSUSZKA: 10 2.4 GHz
LED; 1124 GHz PAROSITO GOMB

004 BEKAPCSOLAS ES CSATLAKOZAS
1.BEKAPCSOLAS; 2.2.4 GHz VEZETEK NELKULI
(PG | MAC | PLAYSTATION™ PS4 /PS5 |
NINTENDO SWITCH™; USB A-TIPUS; KEZI
PAROSITAS

005 BLUETOOTH

006 GOMB PARANCS
JATEK HANGEREJENEK NOVELESE; CHAT
HANGEREJENEK NOVELESE: FO HANGERO
NOVELESE; FO HANGERO CSOKKENTESE:
MIKROFON NEMITASA / HANGOSITASA: BE: K BT
UJRACSATLAKOZAS; BT PA s Mo

010TOLTES

011 LED-LAMPAK VISELKEDESES
ALACSONY AKKUMULATORTOLTOTTSEG;
TOLTES: TELJESEN FELTOLTVE; 2.4 GHz

007 KEZDETI BEALLITAS

TACSATLAKOZTASD A FEJHALLGATOT A PC-HEZ
AVEZETEK NELKULI 24 GHz USB-KAPCSOLATON
KERESZTOL.

TBLEPJA ,SOUND SETTINGS"
(HANGBEALLITASOK) -> ,SOUND CONTROL
PANEL" (HANGVEZERLO PANEL) PONTRA.

TCA PLAYBACK"

[}

Hangsz6r6 mérete:
Frekvencia vlasz: (passziv):
Frekvencia valasz: (aktiv):
Mikrofon frekvencia valasz:
Max. bemenetiteljesitmény:
Erzékenység:

Maximalis SPL:

JELOLDKIA ,JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS
GAME" ELEMET ES VALASZD A SET DEFAULT"
(ALAPERTELMEZETT BEALLITAS) -> , DEFAULT
DEVICE" (ALAPERTELMEZETT ESZKOZ) ELEMET.
7DJELOLDKIA ,JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS
CHAT" ELEMET ES VALASSZAD A ,SET DEFAULT"
(ALAPERTELMEZETT BEALLITAS) -> ,DEFAULT
COMMUNICATION DEVICE” (ALAPERTELMEZETT
KOMMUNIKACIOS ESZK0Z) ELEMET.

7E A RECORDING” (FELVETEL) RESZEN
JELOLDKIA ,JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS
CHAT" ELEMET ES VALASZD A SET DEFAULT"
(ALAPERTELMEZETT BEALLITAS) -> , DEFAULT
DEVICE" (ALAPERTELMEZETT ESZKOZ) ELEMET.
TF AZ ALKALMAZASODBAN VALASZD A JBL
QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS CHAT" ESZKOZT
ALAPERTELMEZETT

Mikrofon érzél

Impedancia

Vezeték nélkiili 2,4 GHz ado teljesitménye:
2,4 GHz Vezeték nélkiili modulacio
Vezeték nélkiili 2,4 GHz adatatvitel
frekvencidja:

Tovabbitott Bluetooth-teljesitmény:
Tovébbitott Bluetooth-moduldcio:
Bluetooth frekvencia:
Bluetooth-profilverzio:

Bluetooth-verzio:

Akkumulator tipus:

Tapell
Toltésiido:

Zenelejatszsi ids csak bekapcsolt
2,4 GHzmellett:

AGhz mellett:

76 AHANGBEALLITASOK SZEMELYRE
SZABASAHOZ KOVESD A KEPERNYON
MEBJELENO UTASITASOKAT.

008 KETTOS FORRAS VALTAS
246Hz

009 MIKROFON

Zenelejétszdsi idd csak bekapcsolt BT mellett:
Beszélgetési id6 csak bekapcsolt BT mellett:
Mikrofonfelvevé minta:

Suly:

Maximalis izemi homeérséklet:

PAROSITAS; 2.4 GHz CSATLAKOZAS; 2.4 GHz
CSATLAKOZTATVA: BT PAROSITAS; BT
CSATLAKOZAS; BT CSATLAKOZTATVA;
BEKAPCSOLAS; KIKAPCSOLVA

40 mm-es dinamikus hangszré
20Hz-20kHz
20Hz-20kHz

100 Hz -8 KHz

30mW

98dBSPL @1 kHz/1mW
9448

4248V /Pa 1 kHz-en
320hm

<7dBm (ERP)

GFsK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

< 6dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DOPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HFP:v1.5,A20P:v1.3

BT Core:v5.2

Li-ion akkumuldtor (3,7 / 500 mAh)
SV1A

26ra

legfeljebb 22 éra
legfeljebb 22 éra
legfeljebb 26 dra
legfeljebb 26 6ra
Tobbiranyi
259
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001 CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE

CUFFIA JBL QUANTUM360 WIRELESS; CAVO
DIRICARICA USB: MICROFONO RIMOVIBILE;
DONGLE WIRELESS USB; SPUGNA ANTIVENTO
PERMICROFONO A BRACCETTO; 0SG | SCHEDA DI
GARANZIA | SCHEDA DI SICUREZZA

002 REQUISITI

JBL QuantumENGINEREQUISITI
SOFTWARE; PIATTAFORMA: WINDOWS 10 (SOLO
64BIT) / WINDOWS 11; 500MB DI SPAZIO LIBERO
SUDISCO PER LINSTALLAZIONE

COMPATIBILITA DI SISTEMA: PG |

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™| MOBILE | MAC

CONNETTIVITA; PC; PS4/PS5; XBOX™:
NINTENDO SWITCH™; MOBILE; MAC

2.4 BHz WIRELESS:; STERED; NON COMPATIBILE:
BLUETOOTH

003 PANORAMICA

01CONTROLLER BILANCIAMENTO AUDIO
(GIOCO-CHAT; 02 CONTROLLO DEL VOLUME;

03 MUTE / UNMUTE MICROFONO ; 04 LED RICARICA;
05 PORTA USB-C; 06 JACK 2.5MM PER MICROFONO
ABRACCETTO; 07 PADIGLIONE AURICOLARE
PIEGHEVOLE; 08 ACCENSIONE / 2.46Hz / LED
BLUETOOTH; 09 CURSORE DI ACCENSIONE /
SPEGNIMENTO E ABBINAMENTO BLUETOOTH; 10LED
2.46Hz 11 PULSANTE DI ABBINAMENTO 2.4 GHz
004 ACCENSIONE & COLLEGAMENTO

1. ACCENSIONE; 2. 2.4 GHz WIRELESS (PC |

MAC | PLAYSTATION™ PS4 / PS5 | NINTENDO
SWITCH™); USB TYPE-A; ABBINAMENTO
MANUALE

005 BLUETOOTH

DEL VOLUME DELLA CHAT; AUMENTO DEL
VOLUME MASTER; DIMINUZIONE DEL VOLUME
MASTER; MUTE / UNMUTE MICROFONO;
ACCENSIONE; SPEGNIMENTO; RICONNESSIONE BT;
MODALITA DI ABBINAMENTO BT

007 CONFIGURAZIONE AL PRIMO UTILIZZ0

7A COLLEGARE LE CUFFIE AL PC TRAMITE LA
CONNESSIONE WIRELESS USB 2.4 GHz.

7B ANDARE IN “SOUND SETTINGS" (IMPOSTAZIONI
AUDIO) -> *SOUND CONTROL PANEL" (PANNELLO
DI CONTROLLO AUDIO).

7C SOTTO “PLAYBACK” (RIPRODUZIONE)
EVIDENZIARE *JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS
GAME" E SELEZIONARE “SET DEFAULT
(IMPOSTA PREDEFINITO) -> “DEFAULT DEVICE"
(DISPOSITIVO PREDEFINITO).

7D EVIDENZIARE *JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS
CHAT" E SELEZIONARE “SET DEFAULT" UIMPOSTA
PREDEFINITO) -> “DEFAULT COMMUNICATION
DEVICE" (DISPOSITIVO DI COMUNICAZIONE
PREDEFINITO),

TE SOTTO “RECORDING™ (REGISTRAZIONE)
EVIDENZIARE *JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS
CHAT" E SELEZIONARE “SET DEFAULT™
(IMPOSTA PREDEFINITO) -> “DEFAULT DEVICE"
(DISPOSITIVO PREDEFINITO).

7F NELUAPPLICAZIONE DI CHAT, SELEZIONARE
“JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS CHAT" COME
DISPOSITIVO AUDIO PREDEFINITO.

76 SEGUIRE LE ISTRUZIONI SULLO SCHERMO PER
PERSONALIZZARE LE IMPOSTAZIONI AUDIO.

008 COMMUTAZIONE FRA DUE SORGENTI
246Hz

009 MICROFONO

AUMENTO DEL VOLUME DEL GI0OCO; AUMENTO



T

011 COMPORTAMENTO LED
BATTERIA SCARICA; IN CARICA; COMPLETAMENTE
CARICA; ABBINAMENTO 2.4 GHz; 2.4 GHz

012 SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Dimensione del driver:

Rispostain frequenza (passiva):
Rispostain frequenza (attiva):

Risposta in frequenza del microfono:
Alimentazione in ingresso massima:
Sensibilita:

SPL massimo:

Sensibilita del microfono:

Impedenza:

Potenza del trasmettitore wireless 2.4 GHz:
Modulazione wireless 2.4 GHz:

Frequenza portante wireless 2.4 GHz:
Potenza trasmessa via Bluetooth:
Modulazione della trasmissione Bluetooth:
Frequenza Bluetooth:

Versione profilo Bluetooth:

Versione Bluetooth:

Tipo di batteria:

Alimentazione:

Tempo di ricarica:

Autonomia n riproduzione con solo

24 GHzattivo:

Autonomia in conversazione con solo

24 GHzattivo:

Autonomia i riproduzione con solo BT attivo:
Autonomia i conversazione con solo BT attivo:
Caratteristica polare del microfono:

Peso:

Temperatura desercizio massima:

IN COLLEGAMENTO; 2.4 GHz COLLEGATO;
ABBINAMENTO BT; B IN COLLEGAMENTO; BT
COLLEGATO; ACCESA; SPENTA

Driver dinamici da 40 mm
20Hz-20kHz
20Hz-20kHz

100 Hz- 8 iz

30mw

98 dBSPL @1 kHz /1 mW
9448

~42dBV /Pa @1 kHz
320hm

<7 dBm (ERP)

GFSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
<6d8m (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DUPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HFP: V1.5, A2DP:v1.3

BT Core:v5.2

Batteria agliioni diltio (3,7 V/500 mAh)
SV,1A

201

finoa 22 ore

finoa 22 ore
finoa 26 ore
finoa 26 ore
Omni-direzionale
259
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Trova la Guida
rapidain italiano qui.

001 VERPAKKINGSINHOUD

JBL QUANTUM360 WIRELESS KOPTELEFOON;
USB LAADKABEL; AFNEEMBARE MICROFOON;
USB DRAADLOZE DONGLE; WINDSCHERMSCHUIM
VOOR BOOMMICROFOON; SNELSTARTGIDS |
GARANTIEBEWLIS | VEILIGHEIDSBLAD

002 VEREISTEN

JBL QuantumENGINE
SOFTWAREVEREISTEN; PLATFORM: WINDOWS
10 (B4BIT ONLY) / WINDOWS 11; 500MB
VRUJE RUIMTE OP DE HARDE SCHIJF VOOR DE
INSTALLATIE

SYSTEEMCOMPATIBILITEIT: PC | XBOX™ |
PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |
MOBILE | MAC

CONNECTIVITEIT; PC; PS4/PS5; XBOX™;

006 KNOPFUNCTIES

VERHOOG GAME VOLUME; VERHOOG

CHAT VOLUME; VERHOOG HOOFDVOLUME:
VERLAAG MASTERVOLUME; MICROFOON
DEMPEN / DEMPEN OPHEFFEN; AAN; UIT; BT
OPNIEUW VERBINDEN; BT KOPPELINGSMODUS
007 EERSTE KEER INSTELLEN

7ASLUIT DE HEADSET AAN OP DE PC VIA 2.4 GHz
USB DRAADLOZE VERBINDING.

7B GA NAAR "SOUND SETTINGS'
(GELUIDSINSTELLINGEN) -> “SOUND CONTROL
PANEL" (GELUIDSBEDIENINGSPANEELC).

7C MARKEER "PLAYBACK” (AFSPELEN)

ONDER “JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS

GAME" EN SELECTEER "SET DEFAULT"
(STANDAARD INSTELLEN) -> “DEFAULT DEVICE"
( )

MOBILE; MAC
2.4GHz DRAADLOOS; STERED; NIET COMPATIBEL;
BLUETOOTH
003 OVERZICHT
01 GAME AUDIO-CHAT BALANSKNOP;
02 VOLUMEREGELAAR; 03 MICROFOON DEMPEN /
DEMPEN OPGEHFFEN; 04 OPLAADLED;
05 USB-C POORT; 06 2.5 MM AANSLUITING

70 MARKEER “JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS
CHAT" EN SELECTEER "SET DEFAULT"
(STANDAARD INSTELLEN) -> “DEFAULT
COMMUNICATION DEVICE" (STANDAARD
COMMUNICATIEAPPARAAT).

7E MARKEER *JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS
CHAT" ONDER “OPNEMEN" EN SELECTEER *SET

VOOR BOOMMICROFOON; 07 OPVOUWBARE
OORSCHELP; 08 VERMOGEN / 2.4 GHz /
BLUETOOTH LED; 09 AAN/UIT EN BLUETOOTH
KOPPELINGSSCHUIF; 10 2.4 GHz LED; 112.4 GHz
KOPPELINGSKNOP

004 INSCHAKELEN & AANSLUITEN
1.INSCHAKELEN; 2. 2.4 GHz DRAADLOOS (PC |
MAC | PLAYSTATION™ PS4 / PS5 | NINTENDO
SWITCH™); USB TYPE-A; HANDMATIGE
KOPPELING

005 BLUETOOTH

DEFAULT" TELLEN) -> "DEFAULT
DEVICE” (STANDAARDAPPARAAT).

7F SELECTEER *JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS
CHAT" INUW CHATTOEPASSING ALS STANDAARD
AUDIOAPPARAAT.

76 VOLG DE INSTRUCTIES OP HET SCHERM OM DE
GELUIDSINSTELLINGEN TE PERSONALISEREN.
008 SCHAKELEN VAN TWEE BRONNEN

246Hz

009 MICROFOON

010 OPLADEN

NL
011LEDFUNCTIES
TWAKKE BATTERI; OPLADEN; VOLLEDIG
OPGELADEN; 2.4 GHz KOPPELING; 2.4 GHz

012 TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

Maat van driver:

Frequentiebereik passief):
Frequentiebereik (actief):
Frequentiebereik microfoon:

Maximaal ingangsvermogen:
Gevoeligheid:

Maximaal SPL:

Microfoongevoeligheid:

Impedantie:

24 GHz draadloze zendervermogen:
24 GHz draadloze modulatie:

2.4 GHz draadloze draaggolfirequentie:
Bluetooth zendvermogen:

Bluetooth verzonden modulatie:
Bluetooth frequentie:
Bluetooth-profielversie:
Bluetooth-versie:

Type batterij:
Voeding:
Oplaadtijd:

Muziek speeltijd met alleen 2.4 GHz aan:

Spreektijd met alleen 2.4 GHz aan:
Muziek speeltijd met alleen BT aan:
Spreekstijd met aleen BT aan:
Microfoon pickup-patroon:
Gewicht:

Maximale bedrijfstemperatuur:

AANSLUITEN; 2.4 GHz AANGESLOTEN;
BTKOPPELEN; BT HET AANSLUITEN; BT
AANGESLOTEN; INSCHAKELEN; UITSCHAKELEN

Dynamische 40 mm driver
20Hz-20KkHz
20Hz-20kHz

100 Hz- 8 kHz

30mw

9848 SPL@1 kHz/ 1 mW
948

4248V /Pa @1 kHz
320hm

<7 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MKz

< 6.dBm (EIRP)
GFSK,m/4-DUPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HFP:v1.5, A2DP:v1.3

BT Core:v5.2

Li-ion batterij (3,7V /500 mAh)
5V,1A

2uur

maximaal 22 uur
maximaal 22 uur
maximaal 26 uur
maximaal 26 uur
Omni-diectioneel

259

457



001 ESKENS INNHOLD

JBLUANTUM360 WIRELESS HODETELEFONER;
USB-LADEKABEL: AVTAGBAR MKROFON; TRADLES
USB-DONGLE: VINDHETTE FOR BOM-MKROFON;
0S5 | GARANTIKORT | SIKKEHETSARK
002KRAV

JBL QuantumENGINEKRAV TIL
PROGRAMVARE; PLATTFORM: WINDOWS 10
(KUN G4-BITS) / WINDOWS 11; 500 MB LEDIG
HARDDISKPLASS FOR INSTALLERING
SYSTEKOMPATIBLITET,PC | XBOX'™ |
PLAYSTATION™ | NNTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBL | MAC
TILKOBLINGSBARHET, PC;PSd/PSE5; XBOX™
NINTENDO SWITCH™: MOBIL: MAG

2,4 GHz TRADLOS; STERED; KKE KOMPATIBEL;
BLUETOOTH

003 OVERSIKT

O1BALANSEKNOTT FOR CHATTELYD | SPILLET
02 VOLUMKONTROLL: 03 MKROFONDEMPING
PA/ AV; 04 LADE-LED-LAMPE; 05 USB-C-PORT:
0625 MM INNGANG FOR BOM-MIKROFON;

07 SAMMENLEGGBARE BREKLOKKER;
OBEFFEKT / 2.4 GHz / BLUETOOTH-LED-LANPE:
09PA/AV 0 GLIDEBRYTER FOR BLUETOOTH-
SAMMENKOBLING; 1024 GHz LED-LAMPE:
1124 GHz SAMMENKOBLINGSKNAPP

004 SLAPA 0G KOBLE TIL

1.STROM PA; 2.2.4 6H TRADLOS (C |

MAC | PLAYSTATION™ PS4 /PS5 |

NINTENDO SWITCH™); USB TYPE-A; MANUELL
SAMMENKOBLING

005 BLUETOOTH

006 KNAPPEKOMMANDO

0K SPILLVOLUM; 0K CHAT-VOLUM; K
MASTERVOLUM: SENK MASTERVOLUM;

MIKROFONDEMPING PA / AV; PA; AV; BT
TILKOBLES PANYTT BT-SAMMENKOBLINGSMODUS
007 FORSTEGANGSOPPSETT

7TAKOBLE HODETELEFONENE TIL PC-EN VIA

2,4 GHz TRADLOS USB-TILKOBLING.

7B GA TIL ¢SOUND SETTINGS»
(LYDINNSTILLINGER) -> ¢SOUND CONTROL
PANEL? (KONTROLLPANEL FOR LYD).

7C UNDER (PLAYBACKD (AVSPILLING) MERKER
DU AV FOR «JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS
GAMED 0G VELGER «SET DEFAULT (SETT

SOM STANDARD) -> «DEFAULT DEVICE
(STANDARDENHET).

7DMERK AV WBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS
CHAT» 0G VELG «SET DEFAULT» (SETT SOM
'STANDARD) -> «DEFAULT COMMUNICATION
DEVICE» (STANDARD KOMMUNIKAS JONSENHET).
‘TE UNDER (RECORDING? (OPPTAK) MERKER

DU AV FOR «JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS
CHAT» 06 VELGER «SET DEFAULTY (SETT

'SOM STANDARD) -> «DEFAULT DEVICE
(STANDARDENHET).

7F | CHATPROGRAMMET, VELG (JBL QUANTUM
360 WIRELESS CHAT» SOM STANDARD LYDENHET.
76 FOLG INSTRUKSJONENE PA SKIERMEN FOR A
TILPASSE LYDINNSTILLINGENE.

008 BYTTE MELLOM TO KILDER

2406Hz

009 MIKROFON

010LADING

011 LED-NDIKASIONER

LAVT BATTERI; LADER; FULLADET; 2.4 GHz
SAMMENKOBLING; 2.4 GHz KOBLET TIL; 2.4 6Hz
TILKOBLET; BT-SAMMENKOBLING; BT KOBLER
TIL; B TILKOBLET; STROM PA; STROM AV

012 TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
Driverstorrelse:
Frekvensrespons (passiv):
Frekvensrespons (aktiv):
rekvensrespons for mikrofon:

Maks inngangseffekt:

Folsomhet:

Maksimal SPL:

Mikrofonfalsomhet:

Impedans:

2,4 GHz trédlos sendereffekt:

2,4 GHz trédlos-modulering:

2,4 GHz trédlos baerefrekvens:
Bluetooth-senderens effekt:
Bluetooth-sendt modulering
Bluetooth-frekvens:
Bluetooth-profilversjon:
Bluetooth-versjon:

Batteritype:

Stromforsyning:

Ladetid:

Musikkavspillingstid med bare 2,4 GHz pa:
Taletid med bare 2,4 GHz pa:
Musikkavspillingstid med bare BT pa:
Taletid med bare BT pa:

Mikrofonens opptaksmanster:

Vekt:

Maks driftstemperatur:

40 mm dynamiske drivere
20Hz-20kHz
20Hz-20khHz

100 Hz - 8 kHz

30mw

98.dB SPLved 1kHz/1mW
94dB

-42dBV/Paved 1 kHz
320hm

<7dBm (EIRP)

GFSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
<6.dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DOPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HFP:v1.5, A2DP:v1.3

BT Core: v5.2
Litium-ionbatteri (3,7 / 500 mAh)
SV1A

2timer

opptil 22 timer

opptil 22 timer

opptil 26 timer

opptil 26 timer

Alle retninger

2559
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001 ZAWARTOSE OPAKOWANIA
SEUCHAWKI JBL QUANTUM3B0 WIRELESS;
KABEL USB DO LADDWANIA; ODLACZANY
MIKROFON; BEZPRZEWODOWY ADAPTER
USB; PIANKA WINDSHIELD DO MIKROFONU

Z PALAKIEM; 0SG | KARTA GWARANCYINA |
ARKUSZ INFORMAC ! 0 PRODUKCIE

002 WYMAGANIA

005 BLUETOOTH

006 STEROWANIE PRZYCISKAMI

ZWIEKSZANIE GLOSNOSC W GRACH, ZWIEKSZANIE
GLOSNOSCI NA CZACIE; ZWIEKSZANIE GLOSNOSCH;
IMNIEJSZANIE GLOSNOSCE: WE. / WYE.
WYCISZENIA MIKROFONU; We. WYL.; PONOWNE
LACZENIE BT; TRYB PAROWANIA BT

8L WYMAGANIA DOT
OPROGRAVOWANIA: PLATFORMA:SYSTEM
OPERACYINY WINDOWS 10 (64-BITOWY) /
WINDOWS 11;500 MB WOLNEGO MIEISCA NA
DYSKUDO INSTALACH

Z600NOSE 2 SYSTEMAM (C | XBOX'™ |
PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |
URZADZENIA MOBILNE | MAC

EACZNOSE; PC; PS4/PS5; YBOK™; NINTENDO
SWITCH™ URZADZENIA MOBILNE; MAC
2,46z BEZPRIEWODOWA; STEREQ; BRAK
Z600NOSC! BLUETOOTH

003 OMOWIENIE PRODUKTU

01 POKRETO BALANSU DZWIEKU W GRZE1NA
CZACIE; 02 POKRETLO REGULACI BLOSNOSC:
03 We. / WYE. WYCISZENIA MKROFONL:
04D/0DA LED EADOWANIA; 05 PORT USBC;
06 GNIAZDO 2.5 MM MKROFONU Z PALAKIEM;
07 SKEADANE SEUCHAWKI MUSZLOMWE;

08 DIODA LED ZASILANIA / 2.4 6tz /
BLUETOOTH; 09 SUWAK WE./WYE. ZASILANIA
PAROWANIA BLUETOOTH; 10 2.4 Gtz LED;
11PRZYCISK PAROWANIA 24 GHz

004 WEACZANIE ZASILANIA | LACZENIE
1.We. ZASLANI: 2.2,4 Gtz BEZPRZEWODOWA
(PC | MAC | PLAYSTATION™ PS4 /PS5 |
NINTENDO SWITCH™) USB TYPE-A; PAROWANE
RECZNE

7APOLACZ SEUCHAWKI Z KOMPUTEREM PC
ZA POMOCA MODULU BEZPRZEWODOWEGD
USB 2.4 GHz.

7BPRZEJDZ DO ,SOUND SETTINGS™ (USTAWIENIA
DZWIEKU) -> ,SOUND CONTROL PANEL" (PANEL
STEROWANIA DZWIEKIED.

7CW SEKCJI, PLAYBACK” (ODTWARZANIE)
PODSWIETL POZYCJE ,JBL QUANTUM 360
WIRELESS GAME" | WYBIERZ OPCJE ,SET
DEFAULT" (USTAW DOMYSLNE) -> ,DEFAULT
DEVICE" (URZADZENIE DOMYSLNE).

7D PODSWIETL POZYCIE .JBL QUANTUM 360
WIRELESS CHAT" | WYBIERZ OPCJE ,SET
DEFAULT" (USTAW DOMYSLNE) -> DEFAULT
COMMUNICATION DEVICE" (DOMYSLNE
URZADZENIE KOMUNIKACYINE).

TEW SEKCJI RECORDING™ (NAGRYWANIE)
PODSWIETL POZYCJE ,JBL QUANTUM 360
WIRELESS CHAT" | WYBIERZ OPCE , SET
DEFAULT" (USTAW DOMYSLNE) -> ,DEFAULT
DEVICE" (URZADZENIE DOMYSLNE).

TF W APLIKAC)I CZATU WYBIERZ , JBL QUANTUM
360 WIRELESS CHAT" JAKD DOMYSLNE
URZADZENIE AUDIO.

76 WYKONAJ POJAWIAJACE SIE NA EKRANIE
INSTRUKCJE, ABY SPERSONALIZOWAC
USTAWIENIA DZWIEKU.



008 PRZELACZANIE MIEDZY DWOMA ZRODEAMI
GHz

009 MIKROFON

010 LADOWANIE

011 DZIALANIE DIOD LED

012 DANE TECHNICZNE

Rozmiar przetwornika:

Pasmo przenoszenia (pasywne):
Pasmo przenoszenia (aktywne):
Pasmo przenoszenia mikrofonu:
Maks. moc wyjscia:

Efektywnos
Maksymalne ci
Czutos¢ mikrofonu:

Impedandia:

Moc nadajnika Wi-Fi dla 2,4 GHz:

Modulagja w transmisji dla 2,4 GHz:

Zakres czestotliwosci Wi-Fi dla 2,4 GHz:

Moc nadawania Bluetooth:

Modulacja nadawania Bluetooth:
Caestotliwos¢ Bluetooth:

Wersja profilu Bluetooth:

Wersja Bluetooth:

Akumulator:

Iasilanie:

(zas fadowania:

Czas odtwarzania muzykizwhaczonym
potaczeniem 2,4 GHz:

Czas rozmawiania z waczonym pofgczeniem
2,46Hz:

(Czas odtwarzania muzyki z wiaczong funkgja BT:
Czas rozmawiania z wlaczona funkeja BT:
Rodzaj mikrofonu:

Masa:

Maks. temperatura robocza:

e akustyczne SPL:

PT-BR

NISKI POZIOM B/ | LADOWANIE; CALKOWITE
NALADOWANIE; PAROWANIE 2,4 GHz; ACZENIE
2,4 BHz; POLACZONO 2,4 GHz; PAROWANIE BT,
LACZENIE BT; POLACZONO BT; WE. ZASILANIA;
WYL ZASILANIA

Dynamiczne przetworniki 40 mm
20Hz-20kHz

20Hiz-20KHz

100 Hz-8KHz

30mW

98B SPLprzy 1kHz / 1mW
9448

~42dBV /Paprzy 1 kHz
320my

<7 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
<6dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DUPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HFP: V1.5, A2P:v1.3
BT Core: v5.2

Bateria litowo-jonowa (3,7V, 500 mAh)
SV1A

2qodziny

do22 godziny

do22 godziny
do26 godzin
do26 godzin
Dookolny
2559
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001 CONTEUDO DA CAIXA

FONE DE 0UVIDO JBL WIRELESS;
CABO DE CARREGAMENTO USB; MICROFONE
REMOVIVEL; DONGLE SEM FIO USB; ESPUMA
ANTIRRUIDO PARA MICROFONE BOOM; 0SG |
CARTAQ DE GARANTIA | FICHA DE SEGURANCA
002 REQUISITOS

JBL QuantumENGINEREQUISITOS

DE SOFTWARE; PLATAFORMA: WINDOWS 10
(SOMENTE 64 BIT) / WINDOWS 11; 500MB

DE ESPAGO LIVRE EM DISCO RIGIDO PARA
INSTALACAD

COMPATIBILIDADE DE SISTEMA; PC |

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™| MOBILE | MAC

CONECTIVIDADE; PC; PS4/PS5; XBOX™;
NINTENDO SWITCH™; MOBILE; MAC

2.4 GHz SEM FIO; ESTERED; NAD COMPATIVEL:
BLUETOOTH

003 VISAO GERAL

01SELETOR DE BALANCO DE AUDIO ENTRE
0J0GOE 0 BATE-PAPO; 02 CONTROLE DE
VOLUME; 03 SILENCIAR / ATIVAR O MICROFONE;
04LED DE CARREGAMENTO; 05 PORTA USB-C;
06 CONECTOR DE 2.5 MM PARA MICROFONE

AUMENTA 0 VOLUME DO JOGO; AUMENTA

0 VOLUME DO CHAT; AUMENTA 0 VOLUME
PRINCIPAL; DIMINUI 0 VOLUME PRINCIPAL;

SILENCIAR / ATIVAR 0 MICROFONE; LIGADO;
DESLIGADO; BT RECONECTANDO; MODO DE
EMPARELHAMENTO BT

007 PRIMEIRA VEZ CONFIGURANDO

‘7A CONECTE 0 FONE DE OUVIDO AO SEU PC VIA

CONEXAO SEM FIO USB DE 2.4 GHz.

7B VA ATE “SOUND SETTINGS" (CONFIGURAGOES
DE SOM) -> *SOUND CONTROL PANEL” (PAINEL DE

CONTROLE DE SON.

G EM “PLAYBACK" (REPRODUCAD) MARQUE
JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS GAME" E

‘SELECIONE "SET DEFAULT" (DEFINIR PADRAD) ->
DEFAULT DEVICE" (DISPOSITIVO PADRAO).

‘7D MARQUE “JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS

CHAT" E SELECIONE “SET DEFAULT" (DEFINIR
PADRAQ) -> “DEFAULT COMMUNICATION DEVICE"

PADRAQ)

011COMPORTAMENTO DO LEDS
BATERIA FRACA; CARREGANDO;
COMPLETAMENTE CARREGADO; 2,4GHz

012 ESPECIFICACDES TECNICAS
‘Tamanho do driver:

Resposta de frequéncia (passival:
Resposta de frequéndia (ativa):
Resposta de frequéncia do microfone:
Poténcia maxima de entrada:
Sensibilidade:
SPL maximo:
Sensibilidade do microfone:

Impedancia:

Poténcia de transmissao sem fio de 2,4 GHz:
Modulagéo sem fio de 2,4 GHz:

Frequéncia da operadora sem fio de 2,4 GHz:
Poténcia transmitida por Bluetooth:
Modulagao transmitida por Bluetooth:
Frequénia Bluetooth:

Versoes de perfil Bluetooth:

7E EM “RECORDING" (GRAVAGAQ) MARQUE *JBL
QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS CHAT" E SELECIONE
'SET DEFAULT" (DEFINIR PADRAQ) -> “DEFAULT

BOOM; 07 FONE DE
DOBRAVEL PLANA; 08 LIGA/DESLIGA / 2,4 6Hz /
LED DO BLUETOOTH:; 09 LIGADO / DESLIGADO E
CONTROLE DESLIZANTE DE EMPARELHAMENTO
BLUETOOTH; 10 2.4 GHz LED; 11.2.4 6Hz BOTAD
DE EMPARELHAMENTO

004 LIGAR E CONECTAR

1.LIGAR; 2. 2,4 GHz SEM FIO (PC | MAC |
PLAYSTATION™ PS4 / PS5 | NINTENDO
SWITCH™); USB TIPO-A; EMPARELHAMENTO
MANUAL

DEVICE" (DISPOSITIVO PADF

‘7F EM SEU APLICATIVO DE CHAT, SELECIONE
JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS CHAT" COMO 0
DISPOSITIVO DE AUDIO PADRA.

76 SI6A AS INSTRUGOES NA TELA PARA
PERSONALIZAR SUAS CONFIGURAGOES DE SOM.

50 Bluetooth:
Tipo de bateria:

Fonte de energia:

Tempo de recarga:

Tempo de reprodugao de miisica com
somente 2,4 GHz ligado:

Tempo de conversagio com somente
2,4GHz ligado:

Tempo de reprodugao de msica somente
com BT ligado:

EMPARELHANDO; 2,46Hz CONECTANDO; 2,46Hz
CONECTADO; EMPARELHANDO BT; CONECTANDO
BT; BT CONECTADO; LIGADO; DESLIGADO

Drivers dinamicos de 40 mm
20Hz- 20 kHz

20Hz- 20 kHz

100 Hz - 8 kHz

30mw

98dB SPL@1kHz/ 1 mW
94d8

-42dBV / Pa @1 kHz
320hm

<7dBm (EIRP)

GFSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

< 6.dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HFP:v1.5, A20P:v1.3

BT Core:v5.2

Bateria de fons de litio (3,7 V / 500 mAh)

Até 2 horas
Até 22 horas
Até 22 horas

Até 26 horas

FONTE DUPLA P el BTligado:  Até 26 horas
24 6Hz Padrio de captagio do microfo "
009 MICROFONE Peso: 2559
010 CARREGAMENTO Temperatura méxima de uso: 45°C



001DETTAFINNS | LADAN

JBL QUANTUM3B0 WIRELESS HEADSET;
USB-LADDNINGSKABEL; AVTAGBAR MIKROFON;
TRADLOS USB-DONGEL; VINDSKYDD FOR
BOMMIKROFON; SNABBGUIDE | GARANTIKORT |
SAKERHETSBLAD

002 SPECIFIKATIONER

JBL QuantumENGINEMJUKVARUKRAV;
PLATFORM: WINDOWS 10 (ENDAST 64 BIT) /

MIKROFON AV/PA:; PA; AV: BT -ATERANSLUTER;
BT-PARKOPPLINGSLAGE

007 INSTALLATION, FORSTA GANGEN
7AANSLUT HEADSETET TILL DIN PC VIA 2.4 GHz
TRADLOS USB-ANSLUTNING.

7B GATILL "SOUND SETTINGS"
(LJUDINSTALLNINGAR) -> "SOUND CONTROL
PANEL" (PANEL MED LJUDREGLAGE).

7C UNDER "PLAYBACK” (UPPSPELNING)

WINDOWS 11; 500 MB LEI
FOR INSTALLATION
SYSTEMKOMPATIBILITET; PC | XBOX™ |
PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™|

MOBIL | MAC

ANSLUTNING; PC; PS4/PS5; XBOX™; NINTENDO
SWITCH™; MOBIL; MAC

2,4 6Hz TRADLOS; STEREO; EJ KOMPATIBEL;
BLUETOOTH

003 OVERSIKT

01SPELLIUD/CHAT-RATT; 02 VOLYMKONTROLL;
03 MIKROFON AV/PA; 04 LADDNINGS-LED;

05 USB-C-PORT; 06 2,5 MM-KONTAKT FOR
BOMMIKROFON; 07 HOPFALLBAR ORONKAPA;
08 STROM / 2.4 GHz / BLUETOOTH LED;

09 STROM PA/AV OCH REGLAGE FOR
BLUETOOTH-PARKOPPLING; 10 2.4 GHz LED;
112,4 GHz PARKOPPLINGSKNAPP

004 LA PA OCH ANSLUT

1.SLAPA; 2. 2.4 GHz TRADLOS (PC | MAC |
PLAYSTATION™ PS4 / PS5 | NINTENDO
SWITCH™); USB TYP-A; MANUELL PARKOPPLING
005 BLUETOOTH

006 KNAPPKOMMANDO

HOJ SPELVOLYMEN; HOJ CHATTVOLYM; HOJ
MASTERVOLYM; SANK MASTERVOLYM;

MARKERA "L WRELESS GAME"
OCH VAL)"SET DEFAULT” (VALJ STANDARD) -~
DEFAULT DEVICE' (STANDARDENHET)
DMARKERA"JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS
CHAT" OCH VAL)"SET DEFAULT" (VAL
STANDARD) - 'DEFAULT COMMUNCATION
DEVIGE” (STANDARD KOMMUNIKATIONSENHET)
TEUNDER "RECORDING” (NSPELNING) MARKERA
“JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS CHAT” 0CH VALI
“SET DEFAULT" (VALJ STANDARD) - "DEFAULT
DEVIGE® (STANDARDENHET)

7F VALI "JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS CHAT
SOM STANDARD-LIUDEHET | DIN CHAT-APP.

76 FOLIINSTRUKTIONERNA PA SKARMEN FUR
ATT ANPASSA DINA LIUDINSTALLNINGAR,

008 DUAL SOURCE-VAXLING

246tz

009 MIKROFON

010 LADDNING

011 LED-FUNKTIONERS

LAG BATTERINA; LADDAR; FULLADDAD; 24 GHz
PARKOPPLAR: 2.4 GHz ANSLUTER: 24 GHz
ANSLUTEN; BT-PARKOPPLING: BT-ANSLUTNING
BT-ANSLUTEN; STROM PA; STROM AV

012 TEKNISK SPECIFIKATION
Storlek pa hogtalarelement:
Frekvensatergivning (passi
Frekvensatergivning (aktivt):
Mikrofonens frekvensétergivning:
Maxineffekt:

Kanslighet:

Max SPL:

Mikrofonkanslighet:

Impedans:

2,4 GHz trédlos sandareffekt:

2,4 GHz trédlos modulering:

2,4 GHz tradlds barfrekvens:
Bluetooth-sandarens effekt:
Bluetooth-sandarens modulering:
Bluetooth-frekvens:
Bluetooth-profilens version:
Bluetooth-version:

Batterityp:

Stromforsorjning:

Laddningstic

Uppspelningstid med endast 2,4 GHz pa:

Taltid med endast 2,4 GHz pa:
Uppspelningstid med endast BT pé:

40 mm dynamiska
20Hz-20kHz
20Hz-20kHz

100 Hz-8KHz
30mw

98.dB SPLvid 1 kHz/1 mW
9448
~42.dBV/Pavid 1 kHz
320hm

<7dBm (ERP)

GFsk

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
<6dBm (ERP)

GFSK, n/4-D0PSK
2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HFP:v1.5, A20P:v1.3
BT Core: v5.2
Litiumjon (3,7 V/500 mAR)
SV,1A

2timmar

Upp till 22 timmar
Upp till 22 timmar
Upp till 26 timmar

Talid med endast BT ps: Upp il 26 timmar
Mikrofonens ril

Vikt: 2559

Max drifttemperatur: 45°C

001 KUTU iGERIi

JBL QUANTUM3B0 WIRELESS KULAKLIK; USB
SARJKABLOSU; CIKARILABILIR MIKROFON; USB
KABLOSUZ DONGLE: BOOM MIKROFONU ICIN
GORULTO ONLEYICI KOPUK: 0SG | GARANTI
KARTI | GUVENLIK FORMU

002 GEREKSINIMLER

JBL QuantumENGINE YAZILIM
GEREKSINIMLERI; PLATFORM: WINDOWS 10
(YALNIZCA 64BIT) / WINDOWS 11; KURULUM
IGIN'500 MB BOS SABIT DISK ALANI

SISTEM UYUMLULUGU: BILGISAYAR |

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBIL | MAC

BAGLANTI; BILGISAYAR; PS4/PS5; XBOX™,;
NINTENDO SWITCH™; MOBIL; MAC

2,4 6Hz KABLOSUZ: STEREQ; UYUMLU DEGIL;
BLUETOOTH

003 GENEL BAKIS

010YUNVE SOHBET SESI ICIN DENGE KADRAN:

02 SES DUZEYI KONTROLU; 03 MIKROFONU SESSIZE
ALMA / SESI ACMA; 04 SARJ LED LAMBASL;
05USB-C BAGLANTINOKTAS!; 06 BOOM MIKROFONU
IGIN25 MM JAK: 07 DUZ KATLANABILIR KULAKLIK
YAPISI; 08 6UC / 2.4 BHz / BLUETOOTH LED; 09 6UC
ACIK / KAPALI VE BLUETOOTH ESLESTIRME ICIN
KAYDIRMA DUGMES: 1024 GHz LED; 11.2.4 GHz
ESLESTIRME DUGMES

004 GG AGIK VE BAGLANMA

1.60C ACIK: 2. 2.4 GHz KABLOSUZ (PC | MAC |
PLAYSTATION™ PS4 / PS5 | NINTENDO
SWITCH™); USB TYPE-A; MANUEL ESLESTIRME
005 BLUETOOTH

006 DUSME KOMUTU
OYUN SES DUZEYINI YUKSELTME; SOHBET
DOZEYINI YOKSELTME: ANA SES DUZEYINI

TR

YOKSELTME: ANA SES DUZEYINI DUSURME:
MIKROFONU SESSIZE ALMA / SESI AGMA: ACMA:
KAPATMA: BT ILE YENDEN BACLANMIA; BT
ESLESTIRME MODU

007 LK KURULUM

7AKULAKLIG1 24 GHz USB KABLOSUZ BAGLANTI
ILE BILGISAYARINIZA BAGLAYIN

78°SOUND SETTINGS (SES AYARLARD -~
SOUND CONTROL PANEL" SES KONTROL PANELD
BILOMONE G0N

76 “PLAYBACK” (OYNATMA) ALTINDA, “BL
QUANTUM 350 WIRELESS GAME® UGESININ
OZERINE GELIN VE “SET DEFAULT” (VARSAVILAN
AYARLA) > “DEFAULT DEVICE" (VARSAYILAN
CHAZ) SECENEGIN BELIRLEYIN

70°JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS CHAT”
OGESINI GZERINE GELIN VE “SET DEFAULT”
(VARSAVILAN AYARLA) > ‘DEFAULT
COMMUNCATION DEVICE" (VARSAYILAN LETISIM
CHAZD SECENEGIN BELIRLEYI

7E “RECORDING” (KAYIT) ALTINDA, “BL
QUANTUM 350 WIRELESS CHAT” GGESININ
OZERINE GELIN VE “SET DEFAULT” (VARSAVILAN
AYARLA) > “DEFAULT DEVICE" (VARSAYILAN
CHAZ) SECENEGIN BELIRLEYI

7F SOHBET UYGULAMANIZOA, VARSAYILAN SES
CHAZI OLARAK “JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS
CHAT" OBESINISEGIN.

76 SES AYARLARINZ KISISELLESTIRMEK 0N
EKRANDAKI TALIMATLARI UYGULAVIN

008 GIFT KAYNAK GEGISI

246z

009 MIKROFON

010 SAR) ETME



011LED DAVRANISLARI
DUSUK PIL GUCU; SARJ OLUYOR; TAMAMEN
SARJ OLDU; 2.4 GHz ESLESTIRIYOR;

012 TEKNIK OZELLIKLER

Silriicii boyutu:

Frekans yanit (Pasif):

Frekans yanits (Aktif):
Mikrofonun frekans tepkisi:
Maksimum giris gicii:
Hassasiyet:

Maksimum SPL:

Mikrofon hassasiyeti:
Empedans:

2,4 6Hz Kablosuz aktana giici:
2,4 GHz Kablosuz modillasyonu:
2,4 6Hz Kablosuz tagtyici frekansi:
Bluetoothiletilen giic:
Bluetooth iletilen modlasyon:
Bluetooth frekansi:

Bluetooth profil sirimii:
Bluetooth Siiriimil:

Pil tiri:

Giig kaynag:

Sarj siiresi:

Yalnizca 2 GHz agikken mizik alma siesi:

Yalnizca 2,4 GHz agikken konusma siiresi:
Yalnizca BT agikken miizik calma siresi:
Yalmizca BT agikken konusma siiresi:
Mikrofon alma bigimi:

Agirhik:

Maksimum calisma sicakli:

TR

2,46tz BAGLANIYOR: 2.4 Gz BAGLAND, BT
ESLESTIRIYOR; BT BAGLANIYOR; BT BAGLAND);
60 ACK; GUG KAPALI

40 mm Dinamik siriiciler
20Hz-20KHz
20hz-20KHz

100 Hz-8KHz

30mW

98 dBSPL@1 kHz/ 1 mW
9448

42 dBV/Pa @1 kHz
320hm

<7 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
<6.dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DOPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HFP: 1.5, A2P: 1.3

BT Core: v5.2

Lityum-iyon pil 3.7V /500 mAh)
SV1A

2saat

22 saate kadar

22 saate kadar

26 saate kadar

26 saate kadar

Gokyanli
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001 KOMNAEKT NOCTABKH

TAPHITYPA JBL QUANTUM360 WIRELESS;
USB-KABE/b 1A 3APALIKIE, CbEMHbIA
MUKPOOH; BECTIPOBOTHOM USB-K/TIOY:
BETPOSALLWTHAA MEHA UNA CTPE/IOYHOT0
MUKPO®OHA; OSG | FAPAHTUVHAR KAPTA |
TIUCTOK BE3ONACHOCTH

002 TPEGOBAHMA

JBL QuantumENGINE TPEG0BAHIA K
MPOrPAMMHOMY OBECTIEYEHYID; MTATGOPMA:
WINDOWS 10 (TOAbKO 64 BUT) / WINDOWS 11;
500 Mb CBOBO/IHOM0 MECTA HA XECTKOM
JIWCKE [LNA YCTAHOBKN

COBMECTVMOCTb C CHCTEMOW; PG |
XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC

CBA3b; PC; PS4/PS5; XBOX™; NINTENDO
SWITCH™; MOBILE; MAC

24Ty BECMIPOBOAHAR; CTEPEQ; HE
COBMECTVMO; BLUETOOTH

003 0630P

01 LHOEPB/IAT BATIAHCA MTPOBOTO
AY/IMO-YATA; 02 KOHTPOSTb FPOMKOCTH;

03 0TKIIKOYEHHE / BKIIKOYEHHE MUKPOOHA;
04 CBETOVON 3APALIKYE, 06 MOPT USB-C;
0BPASBEM 2,5 MM [U1A TIOAIBECHOI0
MUKPOGOHA: 07 HAYILIHAK C TU0CKOM

CKNALKOI: 24MMu/

006 KOMAHIA KHOMKI

YBENM4TH OBLEM U Pbl; YBE/MHTD OBLEM
YATA; YBES4MTb OCHOBHYH0 POMKOCTb;
YMEHbLUEHVE OCHOBHOM TPOMKOCTH;
OTK/IKOYEHVE / BKIOYEHHE MUAKPO®OHA;
BKN.; BbIKS1; BT NEPEMO/KMHOYEHME; PEXVIM
COMPAXEHWA BT

007 MIEPBAA HACTPO/IKA

TANOAKNKOUYATE FAPHATYPY K KOMITBHOTEPY
YEPE3 2,4 Ty BECTIPOBOAHOE COEMHEHYE USB.
7B MEPEVIAUTE B «SOUND SETTINGS
(HACTPOVIKY 3BYKA) -> (SOUND CONTROL
PANELY (NAHENb YTIPABJIEHIA 3BYKOND.

7CB PA3/IENE ¢PLAYBACK)
(BOCMPO3BEEHVIE) BbIEMTE WBL
QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS GAMEN 1 BbIGEPUTE
SET DEFAULTY (YCTAHOBHTb 10 YMO/HAHHIO)
-> (DEFAULT DEVICE» (YCTPOICTBO M0
YMONYAHVID)

7D BbIE/WTE WBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS
CHAT» 1 BbIBEPHTE (SET DEFAULTY
(YCTAHOBMTb 10 YMONHAHMIO) -> (DEFAULT
COMMUNICATION DEVICE (YCTPOVCTBO CBA3
110 YMOMUAHMH).

7E B PA3JIENE (RECORDING? (3ANMCH)
BbIAENWTE «BL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS
CHAT» 1 BbIBEPHTE (SET DEFAULTY
(YCTAHOBITb 10 YMONHAHIIO) -> DEFAULT

0110BEAEHYE CBETOAHOA0B
3APA[] BATAPEY; HUSKIAV; NONHOCTbIO
SAPAXEHA; 2.4 TTu CONPAXEHVE: 2.4 MMy,

012 TEXHUYECKVE XAPAKTEPHCTHKH
Pa3niep MemBpaHbi:

Yacrora oTknuKa (naccuBHas):

Yactora oTknMKa (aKTHBHaA):

YacToTHan xapaKTepiCTHKa MIKpOGoHa:
MaKcUManbHas BXOAHaA MOLUHOCTS:
UyBCTBUTENbHOCTH:

MaKc. ypoBeH 38yKOBOTO AaBAeHiA:
UyBCTBITENbHOCTD MIKDOQOHa:
Wnnepatic:

MoupocTs GecnpoBoHoro nepesaTuka
241Ty:

Monynauws GecnposonHoii caazu 2,4 iy:
Yacrora 6ecnpoBoaroii Hecyuiei 2,4 ITiy:
Moupocrs Bluetooth-nepegarunka:
Mopynauua Bluetooth-nepeparuuka:
Yactora Bluetooth:

Bepcua npoduna Bluetooth:

Bepana Bluetooth:

Tun akkymynaTopa:

WcTounuk numakma:

Bpema 3apaaku:

P TOP BLUETOOTH:
09 TOT3YHOK BKITOUEHHR / BLIKTIOYEHA

7F BNIPUNOXEHWYW YATA BBIBEPHTE 1JBL
QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS CHATY B KAYECTBE

UETOOTH; 10241y

CBETOVMOA; 1124 [Ty KHOMKA CONPAXEHHA
004 BK/IOYEHHE U NOAKNIOYEHHE

1. BK/HOYEHNE: 2. 2.4 [Ty BECTPOBOAHAR
(K | MAC | PLAYSTATION™ PS4 / PS5 |
NINTENDO SWITCH™); USB TYPE-A; PYUHOE
COMPAXEHHE

005 BLUETOOTH

110 YMOMHAHYI.

76 CAEAYVTE MHCTPYKLIVAM HA SKPAHE,
{T0BbI NEPCOHATIMBHPOBATH HACTPOIKM
3BYKA.

008 NEPEKMNIOYEHHE HA JIBA HCTOYHUKA

Bpewmn

pH BKntoueHHoil wacrote 2,4 Ti:

BpeNA pa3roBopa TONbKO MU BKTK0YeHHOi

vactore 2,4 1Tuy:

BpeNA BOCTOV3BEACHHA My3bIKI C

BKII0YEHHbIM ToNbKO BT:

BpewA pasr0B0Pa C BKUEHHbIN TONbKo BT:
boKa:

TONbKO.

COELVIHEHWE; 24 TTu CONPAXEHD; BT
COMPAXXEHWE; BT COEVHEHUE; BT
COMPAXEHO; MATAHME BK/L; NMTAHUE BbIKN.

[Ivnamuveckme apaitsepol 40 Mm
201y~ 20Ky

207y~ 20Kl

100 fy — 8 kiiy

30 mBr

9816 Y371 npu 1 KIy/1 BT
9486

-4 pb-B/Ma npu 1 K7y

320m

<7 ab/mBr (SMUM)
GFSK

2402 My - 2480 Mfiy

<6.45/MBT (3MM)

BFSK,m/4-DOPSK

2402 My - 2480 Mfiy

HFP:v1.5, A20P: 1.3

BT Core:v5.2

TUTH-HOHHbI 2KkYMYTATOP (3,7 B/ 500 MA-4)
58,1A

2u

022y
022y

m0264
20264

24Ty
009 MHKPO®OH
010 3APAAKA

Bec:
MaKCAMaTsHas TeNTepaTypa SKCTyarau:

2551
45°C



001 7= i

JBLOUANTUM360 WRELESS ET471; USB 752
2 FIFEZEN; UBELISA
#; BITRERNHNE; &
NITHER | fRE+ | RLUEH
002 &R

JBL QuantumeNGINE X Z3R ;
A WINOWS 10 ({RPR641iL) /

WINDOWS 115 500MB 22265 Fi =317
6?&52‘\‘57

RYFRBNE; PCIXBO™ |
PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |
FH ImAc

FEHE; PC; PSA/PS5; XBOX™;
NINTENDO SWITCH™; SF#1; MAC
240 Tokk; ILIER; FFR
EH

003 R

OB IHREL; 2 B BITH;
BEFXHE/EUEHE; M7
EBLEDHETRAT; 05USBCIROY;
0635 F BITRERNB 25
#&7L; OHTEEES; 08
240Hz/ TE5F LED3ERAT; nsﬂﬂ/
SN ECXAIR; 10240H
LED¥ETRAT; 112.40H BExd&sA
004 FHLALERE

1FFHL; 2246 B4 (D ATHEAL
| MAC | PLAYSTATION™ PS4 / PS5 | NINTENDO
SWITCH™); USBTYPE-A; SFEhEERS
005 BE5F

006 3E5AA S

BAHRE
WATER
RS/

; WAHESE;

X, BFEEEMERE B
SFEENHER

007 ERIGE

TAES 24 6Hz USB T LE S ELAL
EEEERE D A BB,

TBEEE] SONDSETTINGS” (R 518
&) - SOUNDCONTROLPANEL” (55
EHIER) o

TOFE PLAYBACK (KER) =, 3°
4 5277 "JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS
GAME” 32643 “SETDEFAULT (IR B
BRIA) > DEFAULTDEVICE (ER3IA
’&) -

70 SE L 75 *JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS
CHAT EHE "SETDEFAULT” (38
FEERIA) > DEFAULT COMMUNICATION
DEVICE" (BRAIAEISIRE) -

TETE RECORDNG” (RF) *, =i
27 *JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS CHAT” 3§
AR SETOEFAULT (IRERRIA) -
“DEFAULTDEVIGE” (BRIAIRE) o
TFIEEVRREIAR, 28 B
QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS CHAT” 19 2RIA
HI&E.

T6RFRE ERIREAR A
AR E,

008 R EFFHIR

246z

IR 47

01075
011LED T LAEE
R, EfE7E; BitE
FEH; 246H AORY; 246H ETEE
#&; 240h BERE; BN,
EFEEERE; BFEER;
FHHL; XA

E#TN

01 ARG
REpETRY:
SRR (TR :
AR () :
EFTXSAEIERL
BARNINE:
REEE:
BAFEER L
ERNRME:
67

246H TR GTEINE:

24 GHz LA -

2.4 GHz ELRHBIAE

I RSIBNE:

SRR STRREH)

TSR
EFRCE X AR
ESFhRAS:

EhR

=¥

FEERYiE):

1XEFD 24 GHz EERBT Y S R 4B
HEdiE:

5B 24 GH2 SEHEBTHOIE
iEBYIE):

I REF R E RER
BYiE)

1T 5 B F B B3 1 E BT 18]
ERNAREER:

=8

REEITRE:

40mm EHEIXEH T
20Hz-20kHz
20Hz-20kHz

100 Hz- 8 kHz

30mW

98dBSPL@1 kHz/1mW
94d8

-42dBV/ Pa @1 kHz
320hm

<7dBm (EIRP)

GESK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
<6.dBm (ERP)

BFSKy m/4-DOPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HFPZ V15, A2DP: V13
BT Core: 5.2
$EESFHth (3.7V/ 500 mAh)
SV/1A

2/

KK 2Bt
ik 22/

KK 26/
3K 26/)\B
Evao)
259
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0001 R AR
JBL QUANTUMS360 WIRELESS ET#4 ; USB 7T
e

BARA ; B EEET ; BT
ECHE

A5 EIRREE T UB g iR
885 MBNEFANE 70118 0.4 0o USh EASIE SIS EAY
; RIEAPIEE 1R iz siimaon o
l%ly%nﬁﬁﬁlﬁ TBESE TSOUNDSETINGS) (E3E3%
0 ER ) -> TSOUNDCONTROLPANEL) (&
JBL BESER ; ) o
A WINDOWS 10 (PR 64 1L TC7E TPLAYBACK) (FERQ) o

7T) /WINDOWS 11 5 500MB F3 4 22 %
B 7] FAREER 2R

REERBME 5 PO 1 XBIX™M |
PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |
Fi e

JEEE ; PC 5 PSA/PS5 ; XBOX™ ;
NINTENDO SWITCH™ 5 S48 5 MAC

S MAEE ; T

003 #F

0B SR IDR T e ; 028
B BEREASE/EUY
#$E ; MIFTELED ; 05UB-C i
118 ; 6B AE A 25
MMIEC ; 07 ETHBEEAF ; 087
IR /24 6Hz / BEEF LED 5 09 Gt/
RAFEESFACEHAR 5 10240
LED ; 11246H EREHH25R

004 BABEAL %

1.5 5 2.24 Ghz R4S PC | MAC |
PLAYSTATION™ PS4 / PS5 | NNTENDO
SWITCH™) 5 USBTYPE-A ; FEHECE
005 BE5F

00635 S 3&3H

Eﬁiﬁjl‘;ﬁgﬁ s MAMKRES ;
& = ~in

)
SERBE/EUHEE ; B

REIEETS TJBLOUANTUM 360 WIRELESS
GAMES JfHSEHE TSETOEFAULT) (3R
%) - DEFAULTOEVICEY (38
M REAFET TBLOUANTUM 360
WIRELESSCHAT | > 3 15842 SET DEFAULT
RETE) - DEFALLTCOMMUNCATION
DEVCE. (FERIEAEEE)
TEZE TRECORDING)  (8%3) T »
JREIEET TJBLOUANTUM 360 WIRELESS
CHAT) MEISEH® TSETDEFAULT)  (RR
TEFERR) - TDEFAULTDEVICEY (8
REE) o
7Ff’"m§ﬂﬂ%5§ﬁﬁiﬁ¢ ) R
TJBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS CHAT 1 725
FERENEE o

Z.IEJL1E%§J:EU A BALE

008 S ERFLR

246Hz

009 ZE 5T

0105

011LED 4R HE

BHBAFE ; TEP ; BFR

R 5 240K LS R 5 240H 38

P ; 240t BIEHE ; B
g BFOEE

BE ; ME




IH-TW

012 ARG
EEBRT
SAE[EIFE (KRS
SEREIRE (X8)
EFASAEERE
BRABAINE :
B

BRASPL:
EREERE
[izE7

24 GHz FRARSESITNEE
24 Gz SRARERES

24 GHe FRARBURSAE
BRSO ¢
BECFEAATIAE |
BETFURE :
BEOFREMRRRAS |
BEIFhRAS ¢

=

FERER
TE(# 2.46Hz BIRRBS VS 4408
BRS¢

TEE 2.46Hz BIRRBSBURGERSRS

TE(EE T RO B 4L4E

TRESR ¢
TE(EEE T BIRKBRORGGERTR

ERAREES
EHE:
BRARIERE:

40mm EHASEES 2R
20Hz-20kHz
20Hz-20kHz

100 Hz- 8 kHz

30mw

98 dBSPL@1 kHz/ 1 mW
9448

4248V /Pa @1 kHz

D ERE

<7 dBm (EIRP)

GSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
<6d8m (EIRP)

BFSK ~ n/4-DOPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HEP 2 V1.5 2 A2DP D v13
BT Core © v5.2

$BEET Tt (3.7V/500 mAh)
HERT

2\

RIE 2/)\BF
RIE 0/

RIE 26/
HRIE 26/)\BF
20
259
45

0011SIKOTAK

HEADSET JBL QUANTUM360 WIRELESS; KABEL
PENGISI DAYA USB; MIK DAPAT DILEPAS; DONGLE
NIRKABEL USB; BUSA PENAHAN ANGIN UNTUK
MIKROFON BOOM; QSG | KARTU GARANS! |
LEMBAR KESELAMATAN

002 PERSYARATAN

JBL QuantumENGINEPERSYARATAN
PERANGKAT LUNAK; PLATFORM: WINDOWS 10
(64BITSAJA)/ WINDOWS 11; RUANG HARD
DRIVE 500 MB GRATIS UNTUK INSTALASI
KOMPATIBILITAS SISTEM; PC | XBOX™ |
PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |
MOBILE | MAC

KONEKTIVITAS; PC; PS4/PS5; XBOX™;
NINTENDO SWITCH™; MOBILE; MAC

NIRKABEL 2,4 GHz; STEREO; TIDAK KOMPATIBEL;
BLUETOOTH

003 GAMBARAN UMUM

01DIAL PENYEIMBANG AUDIO GAME-OBROLAN;
02 KONTROL VOLUME; 03 MIKROFON NONAKTIF/
AKTIF; 04 LED PENGISIAN DAYA; 05 PORT USB-C;
06 JACK 2,5 M UNTUK MIKROFON BOOM;

07 FLAT-FOLD EAR CUP; 08 DAYA/2,4 BHz/LED
BLUETOOTH; 09 DAYA NYALA/MATI DAN SLIDER
PEMASANGAN BLUETOOTH; 10LED 2.4 GHz
11T0MBOL PEMASANGAN2,4 GHz

004 MENYALAKAN & MENYAMBUNGKAN
1.MENYALAKAN; 2. (PC | MAC | PLAYSTATION™
PS4 /PS5 | NINTENDO SWITCH™) NIRKABEL
2,46Hz; USB TIPE-A; PEMASANGAN MANUAL
005 BLUETOOTH

006 TOMBOL PERINTAH

TAMBAH VOLUME GAME; TAMBAH VOLUME
OBROLAN; TAMBAH VOLUME UTAMA; KURANGI
VOLUME UTAMA; MIKROFON NONAKTIF/AKTIF:

NYALA; MATI; MENGHUBUNGKAN KEMBALI BT;
MODE PEMASANGAN BT

007 PENGATURAN PERTAMA KALI

‘7A SAMBUNGKAN HEADSET KE PG MENGGUNAKAN
KONEKSI NIRKABEL USB 2.4 6Hz

7B BUKA “SOUND SETTINGS™ (PENGATURAN
SUARA) -> “SOUND CONTROL PANEL" (PANEL
KONTROL SUARA.

7C PADA “PLAYBACK" (PEMUTARAN) SOROTI
JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS GAME" DAN PILIH
'SET DEFAULT" UADIKAN DEFAULT) -> “DEFAULT
DEVICE" (PERANGKAT DEFAULT).

7D SOROTI*JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS

CHAT" DAN PILIH “SET DEFAULT" UADIKAN
DEFAULT) -> “DEFAULT COMMUNICATION DEVICE”
(PERANGKAT KOMUNIKAS| DEFAULT).

‘7E PADA "RECORDING™ (PEREKAMAN) SOROTI
JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS CHAT" DAN PILIH
'SET DEFAULT" UADIKAN DEFAULT) -> “DEFAULT
DEVICE" (PERANGKAT DEFAULT).

‘7F DALAM APLIKASI BROLAN ANDA, PILIH

JBL QUANTUM 360 WIRELESS CHAT" SEBAGAI
PERANGKAT AUDIO DEFAULT.

76 IKUTI PETUNJUK DI LAYAR UNTUK MENGUBAH
PENGATURAN SUARA ANDA.

012 SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS

Ukuran driver:

Respons frekuensi (Pasif):

Respons frekuensi (Akif):

Respons frekuensi mikrofon:
Dayainput maks:

Sensitivitas:

SPL maksimum:

Sensitivitas mikrofon:

Impedans:

Daya pemancar nirkabel 2,4 GHz:
Modulasi nirkabel 2,4 GHz:
Frekuensi pembawa nirkabel 2,4 GHz:
Daya transmisi Bluetooth:

Modulasi transmisi Bluetooth:
Frekuensi Bluetooth:

Versi profil Bluetooth:

Versi Bluetooth:

Tipe baterai:

Catu daya:

Lama pengisian daya:

Lama pemutaran musik saat 2,4 GHz
saja yang aktif:

Lama bicara saat 24 Ghz saja yang aktif:

24 6Hz

009 MIKROFON

010 PENGISIAN DAYA

011POLALEDS

BATERAI LEMAH; MENGISI DAYA; TERISI PENUH;
PEMASANGAN 2.4 GHz ; PENYAMBUNGAN

2,4 BHz ;2,4 GHz TERSAMBUNG; PEMASANGAN
BT; PENYAMBUNGAN BT; BT TERSAMBUNG; DAYA
NYALA; DAYAMATI

Lama bicara saat BT saja yang akif:
Pola tangkapan mikrofon:

Berat:

Suhu pengoperasian maksimum:

BT sajayang atif:

Driver Dinamis 40 mm
20 Hz-20 kHz

20Hz-20kHz

100 Hz-8 Kbz

30mw

98B SPL @1 KHz/1 mW
9448

-42.dBV/Pa @1 kHz

320hm

<7dBm (EIRP)

GFsk

2402 MHz-2480 MHz
<6dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DUPSK

2402 MHz-2480 MHz
HFP:v1.5, A20P: 1.3

BT Core: 5.2

Baterai L-ion (3,7 /500 mAh)
V1A

2jam

hingga 22 jam
hingga 22 jam
hingga 26 jam
hingga 26 jam
Omnidireksional
259
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AV IRE— F?J'(Mﬁuiﬁ\
ZeI—h

002 B{FERIR

JBL QuantumENGINEY 7 I

T OEBEERR. TSV TA—
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Ty > R =)L S0MBD/\— K
TARIRFAIEERE
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PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™| 2% —
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/N LIRS MAC
2TV L 2 ZF LA FEL
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003 W HE
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A9 F2EMMIR T 07 75

L}ﬁ
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A2\ 2. 246071V LR (PO
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72T
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FLOBRELFE Fryh
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7E) > SQUND CONTROL PANEL (4>
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TALE,
7C TPLAYBACK 1 (F4E) T TBLQUANTUM
360 WIRELESS GAME 1 %/\-1 51 h&R T
L. TSETOEFALT (7 7 #)L b7/
ZDFXTE) ->[DEFAULT DEVICE S (577
ILEFNAR) ZEIRLETS
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15 bR L TSETOEFAULT) (77
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COMMUNCATION DEVICE (T77H LISETE
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7E TRECORDING J (ﬁn) T UBLQUAMUM
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Bluetoothi
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Blueleolh7D77'f)L/\
Bluetooth/ \
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FEWASR:
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HWmmA1FIYIRTAN—
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20Hz-20kHz

100Hz-8kHz

30mw

98dB SPL@1kHz/1mW

94dB.

-42dBV/Pa@1kHz

7dBm3k 37 (EIRP)
GESK
2402MHz-2480MHz
6dBm 337 (EIRP)
GFSK. 1/4-DOPSK
2402MHz-2480MHz
HFP1v1.5,A20P1v13
BT Core:v5.2
UFOLAAVNYTI—
(3.7V/500mAh)
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¥o2Bs R

BAHI2ES
RAKI2ER
RAKI6E
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ICRF Exposure ion and for
The SARIlimit of Canada (C) is 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. Device types: (IC: 6132A- JBLQ360WL)
has also been tested against this SAR limit According to this standard, the highest SAR value reported during
product certification for head use is 0.007 W/Kg.

The device was tested for typical bodily operations where the product was kept 0 mm from the head.
To maintain compliance with IC RF exposure requirements, use accessories that maintain a separation
distance of Omm between the user’s head and the back of the headset. The use of belt clips, holsters and
similar accessories shall not contain metal parts in its assembly. Use of accessories that do not meet these
requirements may not comply with IC RF exposure requirements and should be avoided.

ICRF Exposure Information and Statement for USB Wireless Dongle

The SARlimit of Canada (C) is 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. Device types: (IC: 6132A-Q360PWLTM)
has also been tested against this SAR limit According to this standard, the highest SAR value reported during
product certification for head use is 0.269 W/Kg.

Head operation

The device was subjected to a typical head manipulation test. In order to comply with RF exposure
requirements, a minimum separation distance of 0 cm must be maintained between the user’s ear and the
product (including the antenna). Head exposure that do not meet these requirements may not meet RF
exposure requirements and should be avoided. Use only the supplied or approved antenna.

1C: 6132A-JBLQ360WL

Body operation

The device was tested for typical bodily operations where the product was kept with 5 mm distance attaching
away from the body. Non-compliance with the above restrictions may result in violation of IC RF exposure
quidelines. Use only the supplied or approved antenna.

1C: 6132A-Q360PWLTM

Informations et énoncés sur I'exposition RF de I'lC.

La limite DAS du Canada (C) est de 1,6 W/kg, arrondie sur un gramme de tissu. Types dappareils:
(IC: 6132A-JBLQ360WL) a également été testé en relation avec cette limite DAS selon ce standard. La valeur
DAS la plus élevée mesurée pendant la certification du produit pour une utilisation au niveau de la téte est
de 0.007 W/Kg.

L'appareil a été testé dans des cas d'utilisation typiques en relation avec le corps, ol le produit a été utilisé
a 0 mm de la téte. Pour continuer a respecter les standards d'exposition RF de I'lC, utilisez des accessoires
qui mai une distance de séparation de 0 mm entre la téte de I'utilisateur et Iarriére du casque.
L'utilisation de clips de ceinture, d‘étui ou d‘accessoires similaires ne doivent pas contenir de pieces métalliques.
Les accessoires ne respectant pas ces exigences peuvent ne pas respecter les standards d'exposition RF de I'lC
et doivent étre évités.

Informations et déclaration d'exposition aux RF d'IC pour le dongle sans fil USB

La limite DAS du Canada (C) est de 1,6 W/kg en moyenne sur un gramme de tissu. Types d'appareils :
(IC: 6132A- Q360PWLTM) a également été testé par rapport a cette limite SAR. Selon cette norme, la valeur
SAR la plus élevée signalée lors de la certification du produit pour I'utilisation de la téte est de 0.269 W/Kg.

Utilisation au niveau de la téte

L'appareil est testé dans un cas d'utilisation typique autour de la téte. Pour respecter les standards d'exposition
RF, une distance de séparation minimum de 0 cm doit étre maintenue entre l'oreille et le produit (antenne
comprise). L'exposition de la téte ne respectant pas ces exigences peut ne pas respecter les standards
dlexposition RF et doit étre évité. Utilisez uniquement I'antenne incluse ou une antenne certifiée.

1C: 6132A- JBLQ360WL

Opération du corps

L'appareil a été testé pour des opérations corporelles typiques ol le produit était maintenu a une distance
de 5 mm du corps. Le non-respect des restrictions ci-dessus peut entrainer une violation des directives
dlexposition aux RF d'IC. Utilisez uniquement I'antenne fournie ou approuvée.

1C: 6132A- Q360PWLTM



€3 Bluetooth CE X

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of — —
) N ) : . A DEPOSER DEPOSER
such marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade Cet appareil, EN MAGASIN  EN DECHETERIE

names are those of their respective owners. ses accessoires J\
et cordons o)
se recyclent I

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr

‘)A NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagoes

Este produto estd homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os procedimentos requlamentados para avaliago
da conformidade de produtos para telecomunicacdes e atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados.

Para maiores informacdes, consulte o site da Anatel — www.anatel.gov.br

Este equipamento ndo tem direito a protecdo contra interferéncia prejudicial e ndo pode causar interferéncia
em sistemas devidamente autorizados.

Atencao: conforme lei brasileira n° 11.291, a exposicao prolongada a ruidos superiores a 85dB pode causar
danos ao sistema auditivo.

Product specifications and app screens are subject to change without notice.
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